
Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

Franklin County
010000021 DHANALAKSHMI MANDIRI SHUKLA

EHGF0173 M POWER19475-06877

 690.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  690.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 690.00  0.00  690.00  0.00  0.00

010000837 SONJA D. SMITH
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-13061

 929.25  18.01  0.00 0.00  947.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 947.26  0.00  929.25  18.01  0.00

010001086 473 HINMAN LLC
EHGF0203 BYRD MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY19475-03096

 300.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  300.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-14120

 420.00  14.52  0.00 0.00  434.52Total This Case This Parcel:
 734.52  0.00  720.00  14.52  0.00

010001154 CATHERINE WILLIAMS    ALFONZO WILLIAMS   JAMES WILLIAMS JR
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-06073

 873.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  873.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 873.00  0.00  873.00  0.00  0.00

010001736 ELIZABETH LEE
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-07551

 586.00  9.85  0.00 0.00  595.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.85  0.00  586.00  9.85  0.00

010001765 L&N - UP ALUM CREEK, LLC
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-07971

 576.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  586.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.32  0.00  576.00  10.32  0.00

010002045 ETHEREAL PROPERTY INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-10548

 546.00  23.98  0.00 0.00  569.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 569.98  0.00  546.00  23.98  0.00

010002183 MICHAEL A. MARTIN
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-04832

 385.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  385.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 385.00  0.00  385.00  0.00  0.00

010002334 SHAWN SIMONS
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-05663

 545.00  17.93  0.00 0.00  562.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 562.93  0.00  545.00  17.93  0.00

010002408 2018WY-51 LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-05356

 342.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  342.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 342.00  0.00  342.00  0.00  0.00

010002548 RMS OH HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-03610

 570.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  570.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 570.00  0.00  570.00  0.00  0.00
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010002625 ALYNATA PROPERTIES LTD
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-14284

 376.00  14.52  0.00 0.00  390.52Total This Case This Parcel:
 390.52  0.00  376.00  14.52  0.00

010002857 ALYNATA PROPERTIES LTD
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-14600

 647.00  18.54  0.00 0.00  665.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 665.54  0.00  647.00  18.54  0.00

010002953 OREN H INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-11059

 676.00  35.85  0.00 0.00  711.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 711.85  0.00  676.00  35.85  0.00

010003014 BRIAN STEWART
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-05569

 492.00  72.45  4.00 0.00  568.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 568.45  0.00  492.00  72.45  4.00

010003027 STANLEY G JACKSON G
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-04464

 540.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  540.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 540.00  0.00  540.00  0.00  0.00

010003058 PATRIACRCH COMMERCIAL II LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-05057

 217.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  217.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 217.00  0.00  217.00  0.00  0.00

010003059 PATRIACRCH COMMERCIAL II LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-05057

 217.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  217.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 217.00  0.00  217.00  0.00  0.00

010003304 CARL HARRIS
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-13718

 380.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  380.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 380.00  0.00  380.00  0.00  0.00

010003310 MORTON L NEAL
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-04416

 545.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  545.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 545.00  0.00  545.00  0.00  0.00

010003526 HOMER SEXTON
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-06291

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-11865

 589.63  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,124.63  0.00  1,124.63  0.00  0.00

010003588 AMANA PROPERITES, LTD
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-13158

 582.00  9.75  0.00 0.00  591.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 591.75  0.00  582.00  9.75  0.00

010003860 LERETA
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-13966
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 576.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  576.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 576.00  0.00  576.00  0.00  0.00

010004281 LONG STREET INVESTORS, LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-07635

 79.73  0.00  0.00 0.00  79.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 79.73  0.00  79.73  0.00  0.00

010004516 STANLEY S. SMITH
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-12134

 590.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  600.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 600.00  0.00  590.00  10.00  0.00

010005031 SALAH DARWISH
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES18475-20046

 530.00  41.01  0.00 0.00  571.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.01  0.00  530.00  41.01  0.00

010005033 SLEEPER F RANDOLPH
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-08346

 129.17  0.00  0.00 0.00  129.17Total This Case This Parcel:
 129.17  0.00  129.17  0.00  0.00

010005054 SLEEPER F RANDOLPH
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-08346

 129.17  0.00  0.00 0.00  129.17Total This Case This Parcel:
 129.17  0.00  129.17  0.00  0.00

010005087 BINYAM BEYENE
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-05315

 540.00  1.69  0.00 0.00  541.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.69  0.00  540.00  1.69  0.00

010005280 924 SULLIVANT AVE LLC
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-08859

 602.00  35.38  0.00 0.00  637.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 637.38  0.00  602.00  35.38  0.00

010005375 TRESSA BRINKLEY
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-08309

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010005749 RONALD & TERESA WRIGHT
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-07618

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010005775 ISAAC L FORD ET AL 6
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-06314

 347.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  347.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-11552

 246.00  6.01  0.00 0.00  252.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 599.51  0.00  593.50  6.01  0.00

010005776 ISAAC L FORD ET AL 6
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-06314

 347.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  347.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-11552
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 246.00  6.01  0.00 0.00  252.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 599.51  0.00  593.50  6.01  0.00

010005777 ROBERT & CORA MIXON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-05061

 526.00  8.81  0.00 0.00  534.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.81  0.00  526.00  8.81  0.00

010005791 SJOSEPH DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-02749

 635.00  17.93  0.00 0.00  652.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 652.93  0.00  635.00  17.93  0.00

010005809 DENISE FERGUSON & EUGENE A FERGUSON II
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03072

 592.00  15.90  7.50 0.00  615.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 615.40  0.00  592.00  15.90  7.50

010005992 MAURICE E AKERS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-02902

 612.50  10.00  0.00 0.00  622.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 622.50  0.00  612.50  10.00  0.00

010005996 ABDULLAHI ALI
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-06085

 467.75  15.56  0.00 0.00  483.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 483.31  0.00  467.75  15.56  0.00

010006499 Unit-733 LLC
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-10010

 415.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  415.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 415.00  0.00  415.00  0.00  0.00

010006620 BRYDEN MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-08672

 576.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  586.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.32  0.00  576.00  10.32  0.00

010006768 JOYCE HARRIS
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-09663

 589.63  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.63  0.00  589.63  0.00  0.00

010007059 JOSEPH KAUFFER
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-13194

 406.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  406.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 406.00  0.00  406.00  0.00  0.00

010007088 SLEEPER F RANDOLPH
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-08346

 129.17  0.00  0.00 0.00  129.17Total This Case This Parcel:
 129.17  0.00  129.17  0.00  0.00

010007456 PAULA SWISHER   PAUL SWISHER
EHGF0203 BYRD MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY19475-03092

 344.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  344.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-11691

 438.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  438.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 782.50  0.00  782.50  0.00  0.00
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010007513 MICHAEL A. BASS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-04456

 242.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  242.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 242.50  0.00  242.50  0.00  0.00

010007939 SIMO PROPERTIES, LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-06050

 570.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  570.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 570.00  0.00  570.00  0.00  0.00

010007969 WASEEM MAHAMID
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-07362

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010007980 CARMEN L THOMAS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12351

 597.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  597.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 597.50  0.00  597.50  0.00  0.00

010008289 John W Austin
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-13567

 582.00  149.60  0.00 0.00  731.60Total This Case This Parcel:
 731.60  0.00  582.00  149.60  0.00

010008311 TIFFANY BELCHER
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-03677

 340.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  340.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 340.00  0.00  340.00  0.00  0.00

010008349 REBECCA J DILLOW
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-06160

 565.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  565.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.00  0.00  565.00  0.00  0.00

010009033 VALOR INNOVATIONS REAL ESTATE LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-05219

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010009085 SLPOOK LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03173

 526.00  8.81  0.00 0.00  534.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.81  0.00  526.00  8.81  0.00

010009096 ROBERT J WILLIAMS
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-07621

 399.00  71.69  0.00 0.00  470.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 470.69  0.00  399.00  71.69  0.00

010009299 COLUMBUS GREEN GROWTH
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-08705

 602.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  602.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 602.00  0.00  602.00  0.00  0.00

010009434 EASTLAND CENTER LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-05407

 319.00  72.33  0.00 0.00  391.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 391.33  0.00  319.00  72.33  0.00
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010009743 CERC, LTD
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-13106

 291.00  4.88  0.00 0.00  295.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 295.88  0.00  291.00  4.88  0.00

010009876 TIFFANI L HOLLOWAY
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-08308

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010010000 TONI WALKER
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-12683

 589.63  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.63  0.00  589.63  0.00  0.00

010010124 LORENZO & LATIESHA JOHNSON
EHGF0203 BYRD MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY19475-02939

 197.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  197.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 197.75  0.00  197.75  0.00  0.00

010010500 QUICKTURN PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-08706

 832.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  832.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 832.00  0.00  832.00  0.00  0.00

010010557 ANNIE R HOWARD
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05288

 530.00  4.55  0.00 0.00  534.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.55  0.00  530.00  4.55  0.00

010010602 DEAD FILE
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-04664

 429.50  5.22  0.00 0.00  434.72Total This Case This Parcel:
 434.72  0.00  429.50  5.22  0.00

010010608 JENNIFER TAYLOR AKA JENNIFER LAWSON
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-07400

 361.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  361.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 361.00  0.00  361.00  0.00  0.00

010010788 DARREN & CAROLYN HAWKINS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-10277

 486.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  486.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 486.00  0.00  486.00  0.00  0.00

010010857 UNIQUE RENTALS LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-13187

 410.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  410.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 410.00  0.00  410.00  0.00  0.00

010010863 MALAAK PROPERTIES LTD
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-06875

 420.00  36.63  0.00 0.00  456.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 456.63  0.00  420.00  36.63  0.00

010010955 ERNEST SAXTON & SANDRA SAXTON
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-08591

 454.00  71.65  0.00 0.00  525.65Total This Case This Parcel:
 525.65  0.00  454.00  71.65  0.00
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010011338 BRYAN FRAVEL
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-05539

 448.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  448.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 448.00  0.00  448.00  0.00  0.00

010011388 JAMES & SARAH SMITH
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-05876

 568.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  568.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-11142

 421.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  421.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 989.00  0.00  989.00  0.00  0.00

010011749 BEVERLY A BOYDE
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05270

 557.50  4.55  0.00 0.00  562.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 562.05  0.00  557.50  4.55  0.00

010011843 ACREE INVESTMENT GROUP LLC
EHGF0203 BYRD MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY19475-03079

 414.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  414.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 414.00  0.00  414.00  0.00  0.00

010012214 LERETA
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-07473

 483.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  483.25Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-10996

 375.00  12.32  0.00 0.00  387.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 870.57  0.00  858.25  12.32  0.00

010012277 WILLIAMS HOLDINGS INC
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-08949

 600.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  600.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 600.00  0.00  600.00  0.00  0.00

010012462 DENNIS F. WHEELER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-04688

 507.50  5.22  0.00 0.00  512.72Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-11311

 514.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  524.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,036.72  0.00  1,021.50  15.22  0.00

010012845 YOUTHBUILD COLUMBUS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-06595

 529.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  529.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 529.25  0.00  529.25  0.00  0.00

010013235 LELA HARGROVE
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-08224

 608.00  129.70  2.00 0.00  739.70Total This Case This Parcel:
 739.70  0.00  608.00  129.70  2.00

010013432 PARAMONT HOLDINGS, LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-13109

 582.00  9.75  0.00 0.00  591.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 591.75  0.00  582.00  9.75  0.00

010013477 HECTOR FLORES
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-03482
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 462.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  472.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.00  0.00  462.00  10.00  0.00

010013481 SUSIE A ROBINSON
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-09652

 398.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  398.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 398.50  0.00  398.50  0.00  0.00

010013745 EUGENE C LEWIS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12069

 552.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  552.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 552.50  0.00  552.50  0.00  0.00

010013778 RUSSELL J. CRIST
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-12136

 610.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  620.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 620.00  0.00  610.00  10.00  0.00

010013945 EDWARD A. CUTLER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-08559

 487.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  487.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 487.75  0.00  487.75  0.00  0.00

010013971 3S UNIVERSE LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-05133

 540.00  1.69  0.00 0.00  541.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.69  0.00  540.00  1.69  0.00

010013972 PAUL LOUISINA     ELVIRE LIZAIRE
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-04288

 540.00  1.69  0.00 0.00  541.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.69  0.00  540.00  1.69  0.00

010013981 NCRC HOUSING REHAB FUND LLC
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-05353

 530.00  17.93  0.00 0.00  547.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 547.93  0.00  530.00  17.93  0.00

010014022 L&N UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-12241

 331.00  72.17  0.00 0.00  403.17Total This Case This Parcel:
 403.17  0.00  331.00  72.17  0.00

010014037 HEALTHY HOMES V LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03165

 582.00  8.21  0.00 0.00  590.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.21  0.00  582.00  8.21  0.00

010014051 BANKWA ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-09009

 695.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  695.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 695.00  0.00  695.00  0.00  0.00

010014060 TONI G WALKER
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-09427

 767.00  582.79  6.00 0.00  1,355.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,355.79  0.00  767.00  582.79  6.00

010014061 TONI G WALKER
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-09427
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 767.00  582.79  6.00 0.00  1,355.79Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,355.79  0.00  767.00  582.79  6.00

010014114 JEAN CLAUDE FRANCOIS
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-07031

 615.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  615.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 615.00  0.00  615.00  0.00  0.00

010014348 Michael J Finissi II
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-07998

 296.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  296.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 296.00  0.00  296.00  0.00  0.00

010014524 KEVIN M EVANS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-07140

 340.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  340.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 340.00  0.00  340.00  0.00  0.00

010014573 CORNELIUS HEIGHTER
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-05435

 402.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  402.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 402.00  0.00  402.00  0.00  0.00

010014575 E & A CAPITAL, LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-06022

 534.00  12.47  4.00 0.00  550.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 550.47  0.00  534.00  12.47  4.00

010014687 LERETA
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-11846

 50.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  50.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 50.00  0.00  50.00  0.00  0.00

010014856 RENEE R OWDOM
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-06051

 565.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  565.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.00  0.00  565.00  0.00  0.00

010015315 GBC ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-02818

 530.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  530.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.50  0.00  530.50  0.00  0.00

010015407 MICHAEL T BOLDT
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-03363

 340.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  340.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 340.00  0.00  340.00  0.00  0.00

010015505 HAMDULLAH LLC
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-07917

 542.00  15.50  0.00 0.00  557.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.50  0.00  542.00  15.50  0.00

010015595 VANDERBILT REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-08568

 540.00  15.31  0.00 0.00  555.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 555.31  0.00  540.00  15.31  0.00

010015740 230 OH LLC
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

EHGF0129 CHAPMAN'S LAWN CARE AND YARD SERVICE
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON

19475-00237

 380.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  380.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 380.00  0.00  380.00  0.00  0.00

010015915 EQUITY CREATION LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-06396

 505.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.00  0.00  505.00  0.00  0.00

010016069 BOBBY LYNN WATSON
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-07786

 627.50  10.42  0.00 0.00  637.92Total This Case This Parcel:
 637.92  0.00  627.50  10.42  0.00

010016121 LESLIE E BRIDGES TR & RUTH BRIDGES TR
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-04226

 405.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  405.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 405.00  0.00  405.00  0.00  0.00

010016234 KEITH DARION
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC19475-03483

 545.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  545.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 545.00  0.00  545.00  0.00  0.00

010016285 KYLE S MOORE  AND WILLIAM L HILL
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-08310

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010016346 JUNE HENSLEY
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-13064

 450.00  72.47  0.00 0.00  522.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 522.47  0.00  450.00  72.47  0.00

010016395 MICHAEL A. BASS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-04456

 242.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  242.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 242.50  0.00  242.50  0.00  0.00

010016424 DFG2 LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-08314

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010016652 Sarah Cordova
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-06248

 605.00  17.93  0.00 0.00  622.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 622.93  0.00  605.00  17.93  0.00

010016833 IGOR VASILIZHENKO
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-05004

 620.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  620.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 620.00  0.00  620.00  0.00  0.00

010016875 ALLOMAINE BENNETT
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-00765

 437.25  3.25  0.00 0.00  440.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-12705
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 398.00  72.87  0.00 0.00  470.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 911.37  0.00  835.25  76.12  0.00

010017076 S&J LIMITED PARTNERSHIP CVIII
EHGF0203 BYRD MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY19475-02750

 437.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  437.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-08998

 576.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  576.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,013.50  0.00  1,013.50  0.00  0.00

010017091 GEORGE J LENART
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-06069

 745.00  17.93  0.00 0.00  762.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 762.93  0.00  745.00  17.93  0.00

010017198 KHADRA SHUBBAK
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-01167

 526.00  8.21  0.00 0.00  534.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.21  0.00  526.00  8.21  0.00

010017396 DUGGER ELIOT
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-03511

 589.62  72.23  0.00 0.00  661.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 661.85  0.00  589.62  72.23  0.00

010017531 ALIHEMMAT KAZEM
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-02074

 259.50  1.63  0.00 0.00  261.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 261.13  0.00  259.50  1.63  0.00

010017543 HERNDON R CUMMINGS
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-12181

 438.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  438.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.00  0.00  438.00  0.00  0.00

010017589 WU ENTERPRISES LLC;
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-13709

 530.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  530.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.00  0.00  530.00  0.00  0.00

010017761 PATRIACRCH COMMERCIAL II LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-05057

 217.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  217.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 217.00  0.00  217.00  0.00  0.00

010018373 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-09190

 355.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  355.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 355.00  0.00  355.00  0.00  0.00

010018554 JEN CHEAH WEI
EHGF0203 BYRD MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY19475-03098

 370.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  370.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-11692

 438.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  438.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 809.00  0.00  809.00  0.00  0.00

010018567 L&N-UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-08348
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 576.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  586.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.32  0.00  576.00  10.32  0.00

010018569 SWAPNAM ENTERPRISES
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-04410

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010018580 MICAEL HABTE & YETEMENEU RISKIE
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-06432

 565.00  6.26  0.00 0.00  571.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 571.26  0.00  565.00  6.26  0.00

010019540 MICHAEL S PAKIZER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-10750

 599.00  7.18  0.00 0.00  606.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 606.18  0.00  599.00  7.18  0.00

010019645 2323 SULLIVANT INC
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-07295

 564.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  564.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 564.00  0.00  564.00  0.00  0.00

010019756 JASON LONGANBACH
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-11177

 364.00  12.03  0.00 0.00  376.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 376.03  0.00  364.00  12.03  0.00

010019915 JOHN FISHER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05274

 600.00  8.00  0.00 0.00  608.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 608.00  0.00  600.00  8.00  0.00

010020352 BURGER KING CORPORATION
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-08372

 395.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.00  0.00  395.00  0.00  0.00

010020673 CHARLES B COLEMAN, FREDERICK COLEMAN, MARSHEILA COLEMAN,GARLIN CALLOWAY,
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-08385

 780.00  41.01  0.00 0.00  821.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 821.01  0.00  780.00  41.01  0.00

010021597 CECIL E MILLER
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-05773

 491.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  491.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 491.00  0.00  491.00  0.00  0.00

010021810 473 HINMAN, LLC
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES18475-19971

 690.00  17.93  0.00 0.00  707.93Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-10734

 582.00  9.75  0.00 0.00  591.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,299.68  0.00  1,272.00  27.68  0.00

010021991 THOMAS POWELL
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-07082

 498.00  6.26  0.00 0.00  504.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 504.26  0.00  498.00  6.26  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010022100 FLOYD H PARTIN
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-06151

 436.00  24.08  4.00 0.00  464.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 464.08  0.00  436.00  24.08  4.00

010022123 GOMEZ MARIA E ANZALDUA
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-06884

 560.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  560.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.00  0.00  560.00  0.00  0.00

010022454 AMANAT ALI
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-08728

 974.00  97.39  11.64 0.00  1,083.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,083.03  0.00  974.00  97.39  11.64

010022456 1699 PARSONS LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-04271

 395.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.00  0.00  395.00  0.00  0.00

010022583 L&N-Up Alum Creel LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-04166

 296.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  296.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 296.00  0.00  296.00  0.00  0.00

010022791 BM SOLO 401K TRUST FBO MAREK MIKA
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-06309

 355.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  355.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 355.00  0.00  355.00  0.00  0.00

010022947 JOSHUA CUNNINGHAM
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-08521

 640.00  72.29  0.00 0.00  712.29Total This Case This Parcel:
 712.29  0.00  640.00  72.29  0.00

010023034 THOMAS H DEMPSEY
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-07994

 492.00  22.31  4.00 0.00  518.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 518.31  0.00  492.00  22.31  4.00

010023262 L&N-UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-11168

 576.00  8.10  0.00 0.00  584.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 584.10  0.00  576.00  8.10  0.00

010023917 YHEZKEL LEVI
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-09821

 540.00  30.07  0.00 0.00  570.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 570.07  0.00  540.00  30.07  0.00

010023950 PATRICIA A. BROWN
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-04207

 340.00  37.76  0.00 0.00  377.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 377.76  0.00  340.00  37.76  0.00

010023981 HUMES HOMES, LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-09703

 516.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  516.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 516.00  0.00  516.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010024153 Almeda Scott, Caroline Tippton,
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-07329

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010024415 HUMES HOMES LLC
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-11164

 393.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  393.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 393.00  0.00  393.00  0.00  0.00

010024708 GEOVANNY FIGUEROA
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-07619

 527.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  527.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 527.00  0.00  527.00  0.00  0.00

010024764 MAX CITY MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-02808

 359.50  3.25  0.00 0.00  362.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 362.75  0.00  359.50  3.25  0.00

010024813 SK22 INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC19475-04452

 550.00  71.59  26.00 0.00  647.59Total This Case This Parcel:
 647.59  0.00  550.00  71.59  26.00

010024825 TODD BRIDGES
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-05874

 561.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  561.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-10898

 454.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  454.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,015.00  0.00  1,015.00  0.00  0.00

010025163 SLIVERTON LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03172

 526.00  8.81  0.00 0.00  534.81Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-13515

 423.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  423.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 957.81  0.00  949.00  8.81  0.00

010025815 DAVID E BOWERS; JULIE A BOWERS
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-02629

 464.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  464.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-11635

 582.00  9.75  0.00 0.00  591.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,056.25  0.00  1,046.50  9.75  0.00

010025881 WESEN PROPERTIES LTD
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-10754

 580.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  580.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 580.00  0.00  580.00  0.00  0.00

010026116 RHODEBACK DAVID
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03458

 592.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  592.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 592.00  0.00  592.00  0.00  0.00

010026161 VIKING MANAGEMENT PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-06293
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 149.67  0.00  0.00 0.00  149.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 149.67  0.00  149.67  0.00  0.00

010026172 LONG STREET INVESTORS, LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-07635

 79.73  0.00  0.00 0.00  79.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 79.73  0.00  79.73  0.00  0.00

010026345 ELAINE REALTY INC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-09826

 395.00  30.00  0.00 0.00  425.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 425.00  0.00  395.00  30.00  0.00

010026889 CORELOGIC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-04671

 565.00  5.22  0.00 0.00  570.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 570.22  0.00  565.00  5.22  0.00

010026904 NANCY HARVEY (BUSSIE)
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12887

 627.50  15.00  0.00 0.00  642.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 642.50  0.00  627.50  15.00  0.00

010027172 FITUMI P BAKO
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-10713

 599.00  7.18  0.00 0.00  606.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 606.18  0.00  599.00  7.18  0.00

010027301 SOUTHERN POINT HOLDINGS, LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-02254

 526.00  8.21  0.00 0.00  534.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.21  0.00  526.00  8.21  0.00

010027311 THOMAS KAPLIN
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-04256

 1,264.00  16.69  0.00 0.00  1,280.69Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-12776

 572.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  572.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,852.69  0.00  1,836.00  16.69  0.00

010027334 RYAN M BURNS RMDR
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-07614

 509.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  509.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.75  0.00  509.75  0.00  0.00

010027401 KEVIN F SMOOT
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-02309

 232.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  232.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 232.50  0.00  232.50  0.00  0.00

010027402 KEVIN F SMOOT
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-02309

 232.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  232.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 232.50  0.00  232.50  0.00  0.00

010027520 ELEVATED PROPERTY GROUP LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-02397

 526.00  8.21  0.00 0.00  534.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.21  0.00  526.00  8.21  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010027753 PATRICK RILEY
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-05461

 398.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  398.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 398.00  0.00  398.00  0.00  0.00

010027770 SIRDE'WAUN M. WILDER
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-04335

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010027884 DAVE SANDROCK
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12354

 612.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  612.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 612.50  0.00  612.50  0.00  0.00

010027961 DANIEL B NEGATU
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-05993

 600.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  600.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 600.00  0.00  600.00  0.00  0.00

010028029 RAYMOND A PARHAM
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-09859

 459.25  10.00  0.00 0.00  469.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 469.25  0.00  459.25  10.00  0.00

010028243 Michael J Finissi II
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-07998

 296.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  296.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 296.00  0.00  296.00  0.00  0.00

010028410 WINDSOR SOL, LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-05317

 569.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  569.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 569.00  0.00  569.00  0.00  0.00

010028494 RAMON ESCOBAR
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-08760

 405.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  405.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 405.00  0.00  405.00  0.00  0.00

010028743 RAF REALTY, LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-10058

 582.00  9.75  0.00 0.00  591.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 591.75  0.00  582.00  9.75  0.00

010028931 473 HINMAN LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-12816

 436.00  14.52  0.00 0.00  450.52Total This Case This Parcel:
 450.52  0.00  436.00  14.52  0.00

010029001 JUDITH BRIMHALL
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-08404

 595.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  595.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.00  0.00  595.00  0.00  0.00

010029459 SBKFC HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-08929

 575.00  41.01  0.00 0.00  616.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 616.01  0.00  575.00  41.01  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010029734 LAWRENSE & LINDA L. SALISBURY
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-07744

 445.00  60.24  32.80 0.00  538.04Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-13481

 420.00  14.52  6.00 0.00  440.52Total This Case This Parcel:
 978.56  0.00  865.00  74.76  38.80

010029845 REGINA BEVINS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-03384

 340.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  340.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 340.00  0.00  340.00  0.00  0.00

010029878 ALLEN C. RUDINGER
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-08942

 406.00  12.02  0.00 0.00  418.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 418.02  0.00  406.00  12.02  0.00

010029947 BERTHA M WARE
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05275

 515.00  4.55  0.00 0.00  519.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.55  0.00  515.00  4.55  0.00

010030285 473 HINMAN LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-19673

 608.00  235.22  12.00 0.00  855.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 855.22  0.00  608.00  235.22  12.00

010030343 ARCH CITY INVESTMENT PROPERTIES, LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-03066

 491.75  3.25  0.00 0.00  495.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 495.00  0.00  491.75  3.25  0.00

010030393 L&N - UP ALUM CREEK, LLC
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-05633

 495.00  17.93  0.00 0.00  512.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 512.93  0.00  495.00  17.93  0.00

010030614 BRYON TAYLOR
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-05373

 171.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  171.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 171.00  0.00  171.00  0.00  0.00

010030687 JEFFREY CORBY
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT19475-06730

 478.50  5.00  6.00 0.00  489.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 489.50  0.00  478.50  5.00  6.00

010030856 RODNEY T LESTER
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-08257

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010030871 JOYCE D LINDSAY
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-03959

 360.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  360.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.00  0.00  360.00  0.00  0.00

010031132 HUMES HOMES LLC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-06241
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 580.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  580.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-11265

 576.00  8.10  0.00 0.00  584.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,164.10  0.00  1,156.00  8.10  0.00

010031134 HUMES HOMES LLC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-04891

 605.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  605.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-11522

 576.00  8.10  0.00 0.00  584.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,189.10  0.00  1,181.00  8.10  0.00

010031536 PREFERRED HOME INVESTORS LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-10217

 395.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.50  0.00  395.50  0.00  0.00

010031611 NATON D SHOEMAKE
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-08589

 587.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  587.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 587.00  0.00  587.00  0.00  0.00

010031868 HANNAH N IKE
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-09012

 576.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  576.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 576.00  0.00  576.00  0.00  0.00

010031872 MARGARET BOOKER
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-10283

 492.00  24.15  6.00 0.00  522.15Total This Case This Parcel:
 522.15  0.00  492.00  24.15  6.00

010031941 WILLIAM H. CHANDLER
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-05830

 475.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-14384

 542.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  542.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,017.50  0.00  1,017.50  0.00  0.00

010032261 PATRIARCH BT HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT19475-06640

 467.50  5.00  0.00 0.00  472.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.50  0.00  467.50  5.00  0.00

010032314 NCRC HOUSING REHAB FUND LLC
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-05462

 570.00  17.93  0.00 0.00  587.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 587.93  0.00  570.00  17.93  0.00

010032411 BLUDOT HOMES LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-01617

 340.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  340.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 340.00  0.00  340.00  0.00  0.00

010032454 SUSIE A ROBINSON
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-09652

 398.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  398.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 398.50  0.00  398.50  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010032491 ALIHEMMAT KAZEM
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-02074

 259.50  1.63  0.00 0.00  261.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 261.13  0.00  259.50  1.63  0.00

010032543 MBBS PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-06468

 576.00  8.10  0.00 0.00  584.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 584.10  0.00  576.00  8.10  0.00

010032753 TURNING POINTE PROPERTIES LTD
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-02694

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010032896 LISA CRENSHAW
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-02579

 418.25  3.25  0.00 0.00  421.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-10716

 599.00  7.18  0.00 0.00  606.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,027.68  0.00  1,017.25  10.43  0.00

010032973 SHIRLEY M. POTTER
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-06253

 570.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  570.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 570.00  0.00  570.00  0.00  0.00

010033168 VANESSA TOLLIVER
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-06154

 436.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  446.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 446.00  0.00  436.00  10.00  0.00

010033243 MALISSA RIVERS EDWARDS
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT19475-08006

 471.50  5.00  0.00 0.00  476.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 476.50  0.00  471.50  5.00  0.00

010033299 CORNELIA C CRAWFORD
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-08479

 745.00  41.01  0.00 0.00  786.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 786.01  0.00  745.00  41.01  0.00

010033308 RHESA S. CRICKS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-02872

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-11595

 540.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  540.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,025.00  0.00  1,025.00  0.00  0.00

010033402 DAVID BOWERS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-04516

 515.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  515.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 515.00  0.00  515.00  0.00  0.00

010033419 CERC, LTD
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-13106

 291.00  4.88  0.00 0.00  295.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 295.88  0.00  291.00  4.88  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010033432 FIRST COMMONWEALTH BANK
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-06824

 590.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  590.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.00  0.00  590.00  0.00  0.00

010033454 MARVIN CUMBERLANDER LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-05800

 455.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  455.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 455.00  0.00  455.00  0.00  0.00

010033738 UNIQUE RENTALS LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-14418

 585.00  21.00  0.00 0.00  606.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 606.00  0.00  585.00  21.00  0.00

010033756 NATHANIEL HAIRSTON
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-09319

 545.00  11.00  0.00 0.00  556.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 556.00  0.00  545.00  11.00  0.00

010033819 DAVID PRITCHETT
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05272

 585.00  8.00  0.00 0.00  593.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 593.00  0.00  585.00  8.00  0.00

010033848 LITTLE EAGLE PROPERTIES, LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-13961

 329.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  329.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 329.50  0.00  329.50  0.00  0.00

010034174 JALLAQ RAZIE
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-06920

 576.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  586.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.32  0.00  576.00  10.32  0.00

010034419 VANCE REYNOLDS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-04847

 395.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-13224

 476.00  14.53  4.00 0.00  494.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 889.53  0.00  871.00  14.53  4.00

010034459 DONALD B LANDIS
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT19475-07332

 465.00  5.00  0.00 0.00  470.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 470.00  0.00  465.00  5.00  0.00

010034511 JOY R. LLOYD
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-13066

 929.25  18.00  0.00 0.00  947.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 947.25  0.00  929.25  18.00  0.00

010034654 VIKING MANAGEMENT PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-06293

 149.67  0.00  0.00 0.00  149.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 149.67  0.00  149.67  0.00  0.00

010034744 FRANKLIN T. BROWN
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-04294
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 244.88  0.00  0.00 0.00  244.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 244.88  0.00  244.88  0.00  0.00

010034749 BENITA K. GIACHERIO
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03357

 592.00  15.90  0.00 0.00  607.90Total This Case This Parcel:
 607.90  0.00  592.00  15.90  0.00

010035092 DONALD GIBSON
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12585

 582.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  582.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 582.50  0.00  582.50  0.00  0.00

010035166 Near East Side Holdings LLC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-07682

 605.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  605.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 605.00  0.00  605.00  0.00  0.00

010035331 M. WILLIAMS TR
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-06205

 592.00  16.69  0.00 0.00  608.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 608.69  0.00  592.00  16.69  0.00

010035577 OPUS FUNDING GROUP LLC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-07893

 555.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  555.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 555.00  0.00  555.00  0.00  0.00

010035618 GERALDINE F KUEHNER
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-08250

 436.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  446.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 446.00  0.00  436.00  10.00  0.00

010035818 ALLEN E. STANTON, ANTHONY HUNT, AMANDA HUNT
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC19475-07655

 535.00  71.97  0.00 0.00  606.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 606.97  0.00  535.00  71.97  0.00

010035914 LLOYD ROSS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-05799

 375.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  375.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 375.00  0.00  375.00  0.00  0.00

010036331 Boctor Ohio Properties LLC
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-08489

 782.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  782.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 782.00  0.00  782.00  0.00  0.00

010036454 ATOM PROPERTY GROUP, LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-03561

 516.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  516.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 516.00  0.00  516.00  0.00  0.00

010036461 HOGAR COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT, LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-06227

 303.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  303.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 303.00  0.00  303.00  0.00  0.00

010037477 REFAEL ZVI YEHUDA ADLER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-11526
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 575.00  72.13  0.00 0.00  647.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 647.13  0.00  575.00  72.13  0.00

010037565 SHERMAN A KATZ
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-07805

 385.00  72.78  0.00 0.00  457.78Total This Case This Parcel:
 457.78  0.00  385.00  72.78  0.00

010037747 L&N - UP ALUM CREEK, LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-13065

 929.50  18.00  0.00 0.00  947.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 947.50  0.00  929.50  18.00  0.00

010038205 Squar Mile LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-04021

 296.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  296.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 296.00  0.00  296.00  0.00  0.00

010038232 MARBLE PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-11381

 708.00  216.04  0.00 0.00  924.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 924.04  0.00  708.00  216.04  0.00

010038334 ABREHA SELEMON
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-06307

 596.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  596.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 596.00  0.00  596.00  0.00  0.00

010038508 Bonwo Longe
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-05222

 385.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  385.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 385.00  0.00  385.00  0.00  0.00

010038517 CLASSIC TURNKEY PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-05841

 364.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  364.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 364.00  0.00  364.00  0.00  0.00

010038995 45 W PARK AVE LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-12449

 589.63  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.63Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.63  0.00  589.63  0.00  0.00

010039047 FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS OF NEWARK
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03159

 526.00  8.21  0.00 0.00  534.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.21  0.00  526.00  8.21  0.00

010039102 PATRIACRCH COMMERCIAL II LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-08451

 329.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  329.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-12392

 362.00  72.50  0.00 0.00  434.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 764.00  0.00  691.50  72.50  0.00

010039259 LILLIE B. JOHNSON
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-03528

 367.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  367.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 367.00  0.00  367.00  0.00  0.00
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010039314 P&G FOODS INC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-06871

 340.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  340.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 340.00  0.00  340.00  0.00  0.00

010039427 TO ANY AND ALL HEIRS, EXECUTORS, FIDUCIARIES, BENEFICIARIES
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-07975

 1,034.00  90.23  36.80 0.00  1,161.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,161.03  0.00  1,034.00  90.23  36.80

010039521 HUMES HOMES LLC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-04230

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010039698 Peral Crescent LLC
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-06239

 605.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  605.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-08877

 518.00  24.13  4.00 0.00  546.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,151.13  0.00  1,123.00  24.13  4.00

010039762 DENISE RICHARDS
EHGF0203 BYRD MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY19475-03176

 359.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  359.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 359.50  0.00  359.50  0.00  0.00

010039789 LULA B. RAY
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-11621

 294.82  0.00  0.00 0.00  294.82Total This Case This Parcel:
 294.82  0.00  294.82  0.00  0.00

010039986 FLORA DIXON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03174

 526.00  8.21  0.00 0.00  534.21Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-11145

 576.00  8.10  0.00 0.00  584.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,118.31  0.00  1,102.00  16.31  0.00

010040025 ROBERT A BAILEY
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-07851

 612.50  18.00  0.00 0.00  630.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 630.50  0.00  612.50  18.00  0.00

010040141 Timothy J. Jenkins
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-05771

 505.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  505.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 505.75  0.00  505.75  0.00  0.00

010040219 CULVER PROPERTY PRESERVATION LLC
EHGF0203 BYRD MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY19475-03086

 403.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  403.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 403.00  0.00  403.00  0.00  0.00

010040584 NATHAN C. LYONS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-10262

 582.00  8.03  0.00 0.00  590.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.03  0.00  582.00  8.03  0.00
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010040963 GERALD A STEWART
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-12332

 526.00  8.21  0.00 0.00  534.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.21  0.00  526.00  8.21  0.00

010041219 ARADAMAKER LTD
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-11726

 582.00  9.75  0.00 0.00  591.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 591.75  0.00  582.00  9.75  0.00

010041249 CLASSIC IMPRESSIONS CONSULTING LLC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-04352

 600.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  600.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 600.00  0.00  600.00  0.00  0.00

010041288 LINDORA FORREST
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-06761

 526.00  18.14  0.00 0.00  544.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.14  0.00  526.00  18.14  0.00

010041389 JO C LARKIN
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03668

 472.00  9.67  0.00 0.00  481.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 481.67  0.00  472.00  9.67  0.00

010041408 BRUCE LEE MAYNARD
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-04799

 516.50  5.22  0.00 0.00  521.72Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.72  0.00  516.50  5.22  0.00

010041641 L AND E CAPITAL LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-13760

 422.00  10.00  2.00 0.00  434.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 434.00  0.00  422.00  10.00  2.00

010042001 BENITA K. GIACHERIO
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-09195

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010042027 ISAAC THOMAS
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-09245

 948.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  948.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-13197

 572.25  11.75  0.00 0.00  584.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,532.00  0.00  1,520.25  11.75  0.00

010042520 MORRILL MICHAEL B
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-03422

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010043285 JALAL PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-11287

 576.00  8.10  0.00 0.00  584.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 584.10  0.00  576.00  8.10  0.00

010043413 SHARON E COOPER
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-08973
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 180.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  180.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 180.00  0.00  180.00  0.00  0.00

010043557 WELLS FARGO REAL ESTATE
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-02147

 582.00  8.21  0.00 0.00  590.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.21  0.00  582.00  8.21  0.00

010043570 MELDA BOWER
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT19475-07527

 458.50  5.00  0.00 0.00  463.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 463.50  0.00  458.50  5.00  0.00

010043709 LEAMON YOUNG
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-02752

 526.00  8.21  0.00 0.00  534.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.21  0.00  526.00  8.21  0.00

010044020 THOMAS E MCDONALD
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-12120

 420.00  58.83  0.00 0.00  478.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 478.83  0.00  420.00  58.83  0.00

010044021 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 16CV010768
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-04792

 565.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  565.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-12087

 340.00  23.46  0.00 0.00  363.46Total This Case This Parcel:
 928.46  0.00  905.00  23.46  0.00

010044269 YOUR FUTURE HOME INC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-03171

 350.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  350.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-11181

 414.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  414.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 764.00  0.00  764.00  0.00  0.00

010044501 LINDA ZEMAN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-06919

 582.00  4.05  0.00 0.00  586.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.05  0.00  582.00  4.05  0.00

010044571 SHENA L GOINS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12336

 555.00  11.55  0.00 0.00  566.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 566.55  0.00  555.00  11.55  0.00

010044597 ANDREW LEVERING
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-11885

 582.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  582.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 582.00  0.00  582.00  0.00  0.00

010044873 CRIST & SONS LLC
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC19475-05215

 590.00  71.78  68.75 0.00  730.53Total This Case This Parcel:
 730.53  0.00  590.00  71.78  68.75

010044891 MOHAMMAD R ASASI
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-05217
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 595.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  595.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.00  0.00  595.00  0.00  0.00

010045014 PORSCHE FLEMING, BERNIE NORTON JR, ARLENE NORTON
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-14122

 612.50  30.00  0.00 0.00  642.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 642.50  0.00  612.50  30.00  0.00

010045160 TAPIA EVARISTO HERNANDEZ
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-09222

 380.00  12.02  0.00 0.00  392.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 392.02  0.00  380.00  12.02  0.00

010045501 ROBIN THEVENIN
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-06786

 658.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  658.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 658.50  0.00  658.50  0.00  0.00

010045780 CORELOGIC COMMERCIAL
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-04665

 429.50  5.22  0.00 0.00  434.72Total This Case This Parcel:
 434.72  0.00  429.50  5.22  0.00

010045967 MONTELIUS W CHAPIN
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-09812

 306.00  24.13  0.00 0.00  330.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 330.13  0.00  306.00  24.13  0.00

010046234 J. MAC INVESTMENTS, LLC
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-05200

 702.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  702.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 702.00  0.00  702.00  0.00  0.00

010046343 MISTY LINN
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-07948

 450.00  36.61  0.00 0.00  486.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 486.61  0.00  450.00  36.61  0.00

010046518 MARTHA L E HOLT
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-07606

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010046756 DOYLINE E WILLIAMS, DWIGHT Z WILLIAMS, DARRYL E WILLIAMS
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-10749

 443.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  443.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 443.00  0.00  443.00  0.00  0.00

010046772 OSORIO'S HOME IMPROVEMENTS LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-13754

 395.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.00  0.00  395.00  0.00  0.00

010046842 BETTY J CRAFTER
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-07337

 550.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  550.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 550.00  0.00  550.00  0.00  0.00

010046955 BARBARA BERNAL
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-08175
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 526.00  8.21  0.00 0.00  534.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.21  0.00  526.00  8.21  0.00

010047062 LORENZO & LATIESHA JOHNSON
EHGF0203 BYRD MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY19475-02939

 197.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  197.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 197.75  0.00  197.75  0.00  0.00

010047284 AESCULUS PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-09164

 580.00  41.01  35.25 0.00  656.26Total This Case This Parcel:
 656.26  0.00  580.00  41.01  35.25

010047286 ALONZO CRUZ
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-07480

 548.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  548.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.00  0.00  548.00  0.00  0.00

010047405 JACQUELYN T BYERS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-03548

 586.00  7.23  0.00 0.00  593.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 593.23  0.00  586.00  7.23  0.00

010047650 MARCIA M. & MICHAEL B. MORRILL
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-11795

 476.00  12.02  11.25 0.00  499.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 499.27  0.00  476.00  12.02  11.25

010047893 Roger L & Rita A Wolford
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-07104

 376.00  14.54  4.00 0.00  394.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 394.54  0.00  376.00  14.54  4.00

010047941 FGW INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-01231

 630.00  3.25  0.00 0.00  633.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 633.25  0.00  630.00  3.25  0.00

010048203 ALEJANDO CORTEZ ZARAGOZA
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC19475-03969

 590.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  590.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.00  0.00  590.00  0.00  0.00

010048425 AARON M FILLINGER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05280

 542.50  4.55  0.00 0.00  547.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 547.05  0.00  542.50  4.55  0.00

010048426 AARON M FILLINGER
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-05284

 576.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  586.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.32  0.00  576.00  10.32  0.00

010048842 BSD REALTY GROUP LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-13968

 410.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  410.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 410.00  0.00  410.00  0.00  0.00

010049170 ZACHIE PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-05316
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 540.00  1.69  0.00 0.00  541.69Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.69  0.00  540.00  1.69  0.00

010049300 ANISSA BARTON
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-11514

 331.00  72.50  0.00 0.00  403.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 403.50  0.00  331.00  72.50  0.00

010049350 ALYCE L. COLEMAN-TURNER
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-10831

 380.00  72.44  0.00 0.00  452.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 452.44  0.00  380.00  72.44  0.00

010049373 JASMINE S. RICHARDSON & NATHANIEL CALO
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-02635

 526.00  8.21  0.00 0.00  534.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.21  0.00  526.00  8.21  0.00

010049435 CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-06374

 602.00  27.43  5.82 0.00  635.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.25  0.00  602.00  27.43  5.82

010049446 RUSSELL J. CRIST
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-06157

 514.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  514.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 514.50  0.00  514.50  0.00  0.00

010049607 LONG STREET INVESTORS, LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-07635

 79.73  0.00  0.00 0.00  79.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 79.73  0.00  79.73  0.00  0.00

010049753 LONG STREET INVESTORS, LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-07635

 79.73  0.00  0.00 0.00  79.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 79.73  0.00  79.73  0.00  0.00

010049789 RED ADMIRAL LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-10687

 423.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  423.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 423.00  0.00  423.00  0.00  0.00

010050009 TIM KING
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-05423

 500.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  500.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 500.00  0.00  500.00  0.00  0.00

010050637 HAROLD SIDERS
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-05920

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010050639 PATRIARCH INVESTMENTS, LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-07856

 375.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  375.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 375.00  0.00  375.00  0.00  0.00

010050815 AMANA PROPERTIES LTD.
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-05864

28



Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 378.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  378.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 378.00  0.00  378.00  0.00  0.00

010050929 INVERSIONES INMOBILIARIAS CHARRY LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-12347

 462.00  36.08  4.00 0.00  502.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 502.08  0.00  462.00  36.08  4.00

010050949 JACQUELINE WHITE AFDT
EHGF0203 BYRD MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY19475-03006

 497.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  497.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 497.00  0.00  497.00  0.00  0.00

010050981 WILLIAM H. DUTTON
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-09568

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010051096 TO ANY AND ALL HEIRS, EXECUTORS, BENEFICIARIES, FIDUCIARIES AND/OR DEVISEES
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-06261

 436.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  436.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 436.00  0.00  436.00  0.00  0.00

010051135 TURNING POINTE PROPERTIES LTD
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-08964

 578.00  190.61  8.00 0.00  776.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 776.61  0.00  578.00  190.61  8.00

010051291 FRANK E POLICARO
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-07854

 406.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  416.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 416.00  0.00  406.00  10.00  0.00

010051509 S & B Venture Fund II LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03075

 526.00  8.81  0.00 0.00  534.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.81  0.00  526.00  8.81  0.00

010051685 MICHAEL A GOINES
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-07441

 597.50  7.00  0.00 0.00  604.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 604.50  0.00  597.50  7.00  0.00

010051938 WBH COLUMBUS LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-14066

 448.00  36.31  2.00 0.00  486.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 486.31  0.00  448.00  36.31  2.00

010051969 SHARON E COOPER
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-08973

 180.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  180.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 180.00  0.00  180.00  0.00  0.00

010052024 KENNETH E BUTCHER
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-06567

 492.00  10.00  4.00 0.00  506.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.00  0.00  492.00  10.00  4.00

010052068 TARIQ HUSSAIN
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-04502
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 353.00  72.65  0.00 0.00  425.65Total This Case This Parcel:
 425.65  0.00  353.00  72.65  0.00

010052664 MARY BELCHER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05860

 555.00  7.00  0.00 0.00  562.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 562.00  0.00  555.00  7.00  0.00

010052710 VINCENT VINH-HUNG
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-11979

 565.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  565.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.00  0.00  565.00  0.00  0.00

010053364 WILLIAM B. MAYES
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-13063

 929.25  18.00  0.00 0.00  947.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 947.25  0.00  929.25  18.00  0.00

010053442 FRANKLIN T. BROWN
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-04294

 244.88  0.00  0.00 0.00  244.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 244.88  0.00  244.88  0.00  0.00

010053485 CHRIST'S EMPOWERMENT CENTER, INC.
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-09916

 464.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  464.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 464.00  0.00  464.00  0.00  0.00

010054010 ROBERT KELLY IV
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-06258

 454.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  454.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 454.00  0.00  454.00  0.00  0.00

010054034 BERNARD & EVELYN SMITH
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-06222

 670.00  21.93  0.00 0.00  691.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 691.93  0.00  670.00  21.93  0.00

010054237 PORTER EQUITIES LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05295

 625.00  14.74  0.00 0.00  639.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 639.74  0.00  625.00  14.74  0.00

010054239 GERALD A STEWARD
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-09268

 400.00  22.65  0.00 0.00  422.65Total This Case This Parcel:
 422.65  0.00  400.00  22.65  0.00

010054482 EVELYN R. STONE
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-06295

 605.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  605.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 605.00  0.00  605.00  0.00  0.00

010054517 WILLIAM JACKSON
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-10428

 476.50  39.75  0.00 0.00  516.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 516.25  0.00  476.50  39.75  0.00

010054591 ROBERT BUGG III
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-07596
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 650.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  650.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 650.00  0.00  650.00  0.00  0.00

010054611 MONTE WILLIAMSON
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-03436

 390.00  66.78  0.00 0.00  456.78Total This Case This Parcel:
 456.78  0.00  390.00  66.78  0.00

010054711 JULIAS DARITY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03091

 526.00  8.21  0.00 0.00  534.21Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.21  0.00  526.00  8.21  0.00

010054764 ISSAC MILLER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-03928

 481.25  3.25  0.00 0.00  484.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 484.50  0.00  481.25  3.25  0.00

010055181 DFG2 LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-08307

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010055264 TO ANY AND ALL HEIRS, EXECUTORS, FIDUCIARIES, BENEFICIARIES
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-05605

 572.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  572.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-12350

 406.00  5.00  0.00 0.00  411.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 983.00  0.00  978.00  5.00  0.00

010055341 JOHN MONROE SEAL
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03667

 592.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  592.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-11114

 651.00  24.00  0.00 0.00  675.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,267.00  0.00  1,243.00  24.00  0.00

010055407 AARON FILLINGER
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-11501

 442.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  442.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.50  0.00  442.50  0.00  0.00

010055451 S O B GLOBAL INVESTMENT LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS18475-14227

 338.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  338.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 338.00  0.00  338.00  0.00  0.00

010055805 AMERICAN SEARCH AND RESCUE CENTER
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-11304

 432.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.50  0.00  432.50  0.00  0.00

010056440 True real Estate Solutions LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-10900

 404.00  12.02  0.00 0.00  416.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 416.02  0.00  404.00  12.02  0.00

010056619 ROMANUS A. & BENEDETTE N. NGENE-IGWE
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-06196
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 636.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  636.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 636.00  0.00  636.00  0.00  0.00

010056671 EARL JENNINGS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-04686

 514.75  5.22  0.00 0.00  519.97Total This Case This Parcel:
 519.97  0.00  514.75  5.22  0.00

010056857 CHRISTOPHER F. SMITH
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-06289

 464.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  464.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 464.50  0.00  464.50  0.00  0.00

010056982 LULA B. RAY
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-11621

 294.82  0.00  0.00 0.00  294.82Total This Case This Parcel:
 294.82  0.00  294.82  0.00  0.00

010057032 ANU PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-10519

 679.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  679.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 679.00  0.00  679.00  0.00  0.00

010057469 STEFAN  DAVIS & PAULENE FLETCHER
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-03716

 562.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  562.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 562.00  0.00  562.00  0.00  0.00

010057792 CORELOGIC
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-11042

 576.00  8.10  0.00 0.00  584.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 584.10  0.00  576.00  8.10  0.00

010057866 JAVIER LOPEZ
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES18475-20279

 592.00  9.67  0.00 0.00  601.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 601.67  0.00  592.00  9.67  0.00

010057867 CORRAL RICARDO RIOS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-10100

 508.25  10.00  0.00 0.00  518.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 518.25  0.00  508.25  10.00  0.00

010057878 GUEVARA STUCCO SERVICE, LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-01430

 582.50  23.60  0.00 0.00  606.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 606.10  0.00  582.50  23.60  0.00

010057939 LINH NGUYEN
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-01588

 456.00  72.65  0.00 0.00  528.65Total This Case This Parcel:
 528.65  0.00  456.00  72.65  0.00

010057968 VALLEY PROPERTY LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-05371

 496.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  496.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 496.00  0.00  496.00  0.00  0.00

010057991 OHIO PROPERTY COMPANY LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-07429

32



Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-12108

 330.00  26.45  0.00 0.00  356.45Total This Case This Parcel:
 946.07  0.00  919.62  26.45  0.00

010058128 PATRICIA L. SCOTT
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-09799

 640.00  25.00  0.00 0.00  665.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 665.00  0.00  640.00  25.00  0.00

010059413 SHOKI MOHAMED
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-03382

 272.50  3.50  0.00 0.00  276.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 276.00  0.00  272.50  3.50  0.00

010059416 SHOKI MOHAMED
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-03382

 272.50  3.50  0.00 0.00  276.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 276.00  0.00  272.50  3.50  0.00

010059417 POTARAJU DENTAL SERVICES INC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-03510

 567.50  20.00  0.00 0.00  587.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 587.50  0.00  567.50  20.00  0.00

010059419 VERONICA Y ANDERSON
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-09000

 615.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  615.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 615.00  0.00  615.00  0.00  0.00

010059709 CADOW LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-03381

 545.00  29.00  0.00 0.00  574.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 574.00  0.00  545.00  29.00  0.00

010059748 PATRICIA  K LINDSEY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-04068

 582.00  4.05  0.00 0.00  586.05Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-12183

 586.00  18.54  0.00 0.00  604.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,190.59  0.00  1,168.00  22.59  0.00

010059833 ALAN S & COLETTE REED
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-07572

 655.00  26.10  0.00 0.00  681.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 681.10  0.00  655.00  26.10  0.00

010060037 CITIMORTGAGE INC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-06809

 635.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  635.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 635.00  0.00  635.00  0.00  0.00

010060060 JACK L & SHIRLEY L EILAND
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-19079

 582.00  17.22  0.00 0.00  599.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 599.22  0.00  582.00  17.22  0.00

010060066 DSV SPV2 LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-06088
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 450.75  15.56  0.00 0.00  466.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 466.31  0.00  450.75  15.56  0.00

010060243 THOMAS JR AND HATTIE B MARTIN
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-04882

 478.00  14.54  0.00 0.00  492.54Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-14490

 647.00  18.54  0.00 0.00  665.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,158.08  0.00  1,125.00  33.08  0.00

010060248 JACQUELINE Y HARDIMAN
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-03936

 585.00  4.87  0.00 0.00  589.87Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.87  0.00  585.00  4.87  0.00

010060254 FITUMI P BAKO
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-02376

 555.00  20.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  555.00  20.00  0.00

010060365 JUSTINE EVANS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-14486

 586.00  18.54  0.00 0.00  604.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 604.54  0.00  586.00  18.54  0.00

010060437 RAVEN PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-04663

 545.00  4.55  0.00 0.00  549.55Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-11645

 416.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  416.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 966.05  0.00  961.50  4.55  0.00

010060441 CURTIS A AND BARBARA J RIDLEY
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-04662

 542.50  4.55  0.00 0.00  547.05Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-11730

 451.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  451.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 998.55  0.00  994.00  4.55  0.00

010060456 ADAL RHOUBEID
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-07368

 528.75  15.56  0.00 0.00  544.31Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-14485

 586.00  18.54  0.00 0.00  604.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,148.85  0.00  1,114.75  34.10  0.00

010060467 JUSTIN TUTTLE
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-03637

 418.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  418.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-11929

 431.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  431.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 849.50  0.00  849.50  0.00  0.00

010060502 HAROLD A WARRICK
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-11729

 948.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  948.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 948.00  0.00  948.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010060523 MAURICIO ARITA
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12649

 530.00  8.08  0.00 0.00  538.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 538.08  0.00  530.00  8.08  0.00

010060648 ROBERT O RHODES 111
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-11629

 442.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  442.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.50  0.00  442.50  0.00  0.00

010060666 JOHN H MERCER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12114

 640.00  41.91  0.00 0.00  681.91Total This Case This Parcel:
 681.91  0.00  640.00  41.91  0.00

010060707 SHAWN CORCHADO
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-14038

 525.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  525.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 525.00  0.00  525.00  0.00  0.00

010060712 DEREK L LAWRENCE
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-11226

 625.00  72.33  0.00 0.00  697.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 697.33  0.00  625.00  72.33  0.00

010060714 LEROY AND MARGUERITE E BENNETT
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-11227

 597.50  72.36  0.00 0.00  669.86Total This Case This Parcel:
 669.86  0.00  597.50  72.36  0.00

010060785 GEM Properties Columbus  LLC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-07814

 585.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  585.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 585.00  0.00  585.00  0.00  0.00

010060799 RANA KHALAF
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-02719

 610.00  31.71  0.00 0.00  641.71Total This Case This Parcel:
 641.71  0.00  610.00  31.71  0.00

010060808 MARJORIE STAFFORD
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12295

 542.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  542.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 542.50  0.00  542.50  0.00  0.00

010060822 CAME A LONG WAY PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12294

 567.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  567.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 567.50  0.00  567.50  0.00  0.00

010060888 ROBERT T SIAS
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-10020

 454.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  454.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 454.00  0.00  454.00  0.00  0.00

010060895 ALOHA PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-02943

 612.50  21.53  0.00 0.00  634.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 634.03  0.00  612.50  21.53  0.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010060906 FRANK J BOSTON
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12448

 570.00  14.00  0.00 0.00  584.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 584.00  0.00  570.00  14.00  0.00

010060997 YANINA KALYANOVA
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-03366

 436.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  436.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 436.00  0.00  436.00  0.00  0.00

010061156 JAMES G AND LAVERNE HARRIS
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-04812

 492.00  14.55  6.00 0.00  512.55Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12528

 670.00  15.01  0.00 0.00  685.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,197.56  0.00  1,162.00  29.56  6.00

010061215 DAVID L PIGG
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-06065

 582.50  10.00  0.00 0.00  592.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 592.50  0.00  582.50  10.00  0.00

010061363 NINA GAITON
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-11797

 530.00  35.61  0.00 0.00  565.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 565.61  0.00  530.00  35.61  0.00

010061385 JEAN CLAUDE FRANCOIS
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-06746

 605.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  605.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 605.00  0.00  605.00  0.00  0.00

010061560 ORLANDA D RUSSELL
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-09473

 560.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  560.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.00  0.00  560.00  0.00  0.00

010061595 GARY BENSINK
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-08196

 555.00  72.34  0.00 0.00  627.34Total This Case This Parcel:
 627.34  0.00  555.00  72.34  0.00

010062078 GERARD DUMERCIER
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-12021

 466.50  17.33  0.00 0.00  483.83Total This Case This Parcel:
 483.83  0.00  466.50  17.33  0.00

010062337 THE INCOME FUND, LLC
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-09563

 615.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  615.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 615.00  0.00  615.00  0.00  0.00

010062488 NATHAN C. LYONS
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-08958

 429.00  72.05  0.00 0.00  501.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 501.05  0.00  429.00  72.05  0.00

010063457 JODI K KENNAW
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-08410
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 492.00  10.00  4.00 0.00  506.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.00  0.00  492.00  10.00  4.00

010063581 ELSIE WOODS
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-05615

 630.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  630.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 630.00  0.00  630.00  0.00  0.00

010063617 MICHELLE A. LOUKS
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-09246

 601.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  601.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 601.00  0.00  601.00  0.00  0.00

010063817 QLOA LLC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-13666

 456.00  88.25  0.00 0.00  544.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.25  0.00  456.00  88.25  0.00

010063893 MICHAEL R. WILE
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-07910

 478.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  478.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 478.00  0.00  478.00  0.00  0.00

010064045 ROBERT H. ALEXANDER
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-01604

 592.00  0.00  7.50 0.00  599.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 599.50  0.00  592.00  0.00  7.50

010064996 COMMUNITY THREADS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-05092

 492.50  15.56  0.00 0.00  508.06Total This Case This Parcel:
 508.06  0.00  492.50  15.56  0.00

010065500 GEORGE D WALLACE
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-11805

 227.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  227.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 227.50  0.00  227.50  0.00  0.00

010065501 GEORGE D WALLACE
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-11805

 227.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  227.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 227.50  0.00  227.50  0.00  0.00

010065705 RL GLAZE PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-08619

 436.00  18.14  2.00 0.00  456.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 456.14  0.00  436.00  18.14  2.00

010065715 JAMES C HORTON
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-04930

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010065717 GRANT MARTIN
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-09011

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010065775 HARRY J SKOWRONEK III
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-08465
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 589.62  76.44  12.00 0.00  678.06Total This Case This Parcel:
 678.06  0.00  589.62  76.44  12.00

010065850 RAYMOND W GREEN
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-09172

 453.00  84.96  0.00 0.00  537.96Total This Case This Parcel:
 537.96  0.00  453.00  84.96  0.00

010065851 AARON M FILLINGER
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC19475-07687

 555.00  71.61  0.00 0.00  626.61Total This Case This Parcel:
 626.61  0.00  555.00  71.61  0.00

010065862 STEVEN R RHYAN
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-12162

 225.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  225.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 225.00  0.00  225.00  0.00  0.00

010065863 STEVEN R RHYAN
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-12162

 225.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  225.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 225.00  0.00  225.00  0.00  0.00

010066910 BARBARA J LACEY
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-03359

 625.00  26.00  0.00 0.00  651.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 651.00  0.00  625.00  26.00  0.00

010066924 VIKING MANAGEMENT PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-06293

 149.67  0.00  0.00 0.00  149.67Total This Case This Parcel:
 149.67  0.00  149.67  0.00  0.00

010067038 MT CALVARY CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC19475-04365

 905.00  72.09  0.00 0.00  977.09Total This Case This Parcel:
 977.09  0.00  905.00  72.09  0.00

010067250 HILDA NELSON
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-03682

 360.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  360.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.00  0.00  360.00  0.00  0.00

010067380 SALEH A A A ALMOSALLAM
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-03687

 597.50  27.45  0.00 0.00  624.95Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-10753

 545.00  35.80  0.00 0.00  580.80Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,205.75  0.00  1,142.50  63.25  0.00

010067694 IBRAHIM JONSAN
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-05199

 376.00  14.54  0.00 0.00  390.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 390.54  0.00  376.00  14.54  0.00

010067787 CLAUDE BAISDEN
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-05527

 620.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  620.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 620.00  0.00  620.00  0.00  0.00
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010067874 BRENT ZEIGLER
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-04453

 558.00  23.98  0.00 0.00  581.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 581.98  0.00  558.00  23.98  0.00

010068074 CORELOGIC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-05216

 570.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  570.00Total This Case This Parcel:  570.00

 0.00  0.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  570.00

010068301 CLIFFORD H EDWARDS
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-07493

 324.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  324.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 324.00  0.00  324.00  0.00  0.00

010068645 RICHARD E COLLIER &  CATHERINE M COLLIER
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC19475-07949

 560.00  71.64  0.00 0.00  631.64Total This Case This Parcel:
 631.64  0.00  560.00  71.64  0.00

010068741 LEE T CHASE
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-07898

 496.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  496.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 496.00  0.00  496.00  0.00  0.00

010068974 CHASITY R. HESLER
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-12030

 615.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  615.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 615.00  0.00  615.00  0.00  0.00

010069024 LEE T CHASE
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-07044

 454.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  454.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 454.00  0.00  454.00  0.00  0.00

010069311 TROY EASON
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-07486

 475.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.75  0.00  475.75  0.00  0.00

010069313 JESSE L MINOR
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-07631

 522.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  522.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 522.50  0.00  522.50  0.00  0.00

010069314 DAVID R HARDING
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-07661

 545.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  545.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 545.00  0.00  545.00  0.00  0.00

010069430 ALEKSANDR P. YEREMENKO
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-03032

 654.00  71.55  88.55 0.00  814.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 814.10  0.00  654.00  71.55  88.55

010069625 PATRICK L. & ROSE M. COLLINS
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-04126

 496.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  496.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 496.00  0.00  496.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010070052 ANDREW K. MITCHELL
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05692

 612.50  10.00  0.00 0.00  622.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 622.50  0.00  612.50  10.00  0.00

010070172 CHARLIE M BOFFMAN
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-03013

 586.00  7.23  0.00 0.00  593.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 593.23  0.00  586.00  7.23  0.00

010070181 NICK PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-01398

 463.25  3.25  0.00 0.00  466.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 466.50  0.00  463.25  3.25  0.00

010070731 Wanda L Bragg and ANY and ALL
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-03647

 560.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  560.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-13396

 406.00  36.07  0.00 0.00  442.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,002.07  0.00  966.00  36.07  0.00

010070772 DANIEL L. COONS & QUEEN NEAL
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-11128

 655.00  72.39  0.00 0.00  727.39Total This Case This Parcel:
 727.39  0.00  655.00  72.39  0.00

010070774 TAJI J. WILDER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-11215

 542.50  37.00  0.00 0.00  579.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 579.50  0.00  542.50  37.00  0.00

010070792 SPECIALIZED IRA SERVICES FBO GARY SCHRAUDNER IRA
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12706

 625.00  17.10  0.00 0.00  642.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 642.10  0.00  625.00  17.10  0.00

010070805 FOUNTAIN LANDSCAPE SERVICES LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-08633

 239.00  11.05  0.00 0.00  250.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 250.05  0.00  239.00  11.05  0.00

010070806 FOUNTAIN LANDSCAPE SERVICES LLC
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-08633

 239.00  11.05  0.00 0.00  250.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 250.05  0.00  239.00  11.05  0.00

010071254 SMD PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-08106

 615.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  615.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 615.00  0.00  615.00  0.00  0.00

010072967 Gerald J Johnson
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-05321

 582.00  4.05  0.00 0.00  586.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.05  0.00  582.00  4.05  0.00

010073214 DSV SPV2 LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-02631
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 702.50  48.00  0.00 0.00  750.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 750.50  0.00  702.50  48.00  0.00

010073245 ALI A N AND SULAIMAN A N KHAIRALLAH
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05819

 640.00  18.00  0.00 0.00  658.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 658.00  0.00  640.00  18.00  0.00

010073326 PARAMONT HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-08179

 597.50  18.00  0.00 0.00  615.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 615.50  0.00  597.50  18.00  0.00

010073335 DESTRY BLAMER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-08181

 530.00  11.00  0.00 0.00  541.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 541.00  0.00  530.00  11.00  0.00

010073574 Sergey Petryakov
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-00682

 625.00  24.98  0.00 0.00  649.98Total This Case This Parcel:
 649.98  0.00  625.00  24.98  0.00

010074021 Shawn P Carey
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-10741

 451.50  17.32  0.00 0.00  468.82Total This Case This Parcel:
 468.82  0.00  451.50  17.32  0.00

010074148 DAVID ARONOWITZ
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-07084

 567.50  21.00  0.00 0.00  588.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 588.50  0.00  567.50  21.00  0.00

010074223 Jongkolne Harmon, Deceased;Jay Harmon, Deceased
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-01898

 665.00  30.00  0.00 0.00  695.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 695.00  0.00  665.00  30.00  0.00

010074667 Earl H (deceased) and Ella M Adair
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-10404

 630.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  630.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 630.00  0.00  630.00  0.00  0.00

010074869 CHRISTOPHER P PALAGYI
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-13485

 640.00  15.00  0.00 0.00  655.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 655.00  0.00  640.00  15.00  0.00

010075061 TERRY & TERRY L CARPENTER
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-07484

 679.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  679.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 679.00  0.00  679.00  0.00  0.00

010075099 Marc Plotnick
EHGF0160 FELLAS18475-20844

 858.00  581.27  16.00 0.00  1,455.27Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,455.27  0.00  858.00  581.27  16.00

010075113 Lois McGath (deceased)
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-11016
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 734.00  50.88  0.00 0.00  784.88Total This Case This Parcel:
 784.88  0.00  734.00  50.88  0.00

010075178 Norval Turns Jr.
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-04695

 627.50  16.00  0.00 0.00  643.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 643.50  0.00  627.50  16.00  0.00

010075505 MELODY HOLLINS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-07593

 614.00  9.85  0.00 0.00  623.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 623.85  0.00  614.00  9.85  0.00

010075526 2164 ONTARIO STREET TRUST
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-08246

 614.00  9.86  0.00 0.00  623.86Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12676

 540.00  6.00  0.00 0.00  546.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,169.86  0.00  1,154.00  15.86  0.00

010075530 TYRONE FOBBS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-11334

 670.00  72.44  0.00 0.00  742.44Total This Case This Parcel:
 742.44  0.00  670.00  72.44  0.00

010075542 NAYELI SANCHEZ MARTINEZ
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-06149

 552.50  7.00  0.00 0.00  559.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.50  0.00  552.50  7.00  0.00

010075578 GAO ZHEN
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12678

 570.00  15.00  0.00 0.00  585.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 585.00  0.00  570.00  15.00  0.00

010075702 George C Darling
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-03986

 454.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  454.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-10401

 585.00  72.13  0.00 0.00  657.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,111.13  0.00  1,039.00  72.13  0.00

010075720 Gary A Robson (deceased)
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-11682

 436.00  12.73  8.00 0.00  456.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 456.73  0.00  436.00  12.73  8.00

010076284 RICHARD A HARRIS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-03378

 640.00  20.68  0.00 0.00  660.68Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-11200

 431.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  431.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,092.18  0.00  1,071.50  20.68  0.00

010076303 DAVID O BOLA
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05816

 627.50  22.64  0.00 0.00  650.14Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-13769
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 545.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  545.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,195.14  0.00  1,172.50  22.64  0.00

010076664 CHARLES,KELLY, TONI AND ERIC THOMPSON
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-06954

 475.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.00  0.00  475.00  0.00  0.00

010076673 TERRI DAVIS STUCKEY TR
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05700

 640.00  17.00  0.00 0.00  657.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 657.00  0.00  640.00  17.00  0.00

010076804 BRYON TAYLOR
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-05373

 171.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  171.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 171.00  0.00  171.00  0.00  0.00

010077634 THOMAS T WOTRING
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-05607

 485.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  485.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 485.00  0.00  485.00  0.00  0.00

010077856 FOOL S FOLLY LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-01747

 582.00  4.05  0.00 0.00  586.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.05  0.00  582.00  4.05  0.00

010078327 DEGAS REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-03822

 548.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  548.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.50  0.00  548.50  0.00  0.00

010078467 CROFCO ENTERPRISES LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-05694

 431.00  0.00  2.00 0.00  433.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 433.00  0.00  431.00  0.00  2.00

010079225 Mary Jo Smith and Any and All heirs,
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-06678

 323.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  323.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 323.00  0.00  323.00  0.00  0.00

010079321 SULAIMAN HAMID
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-08882

 542.50  20.00  0.00 0.00  562.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 562.50  0.00  542.50  20.00  0.00

010079357 RAUL G QUEZADA
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-08180

 625.00  18.20  0.00 0.00  643.20Total This Case This Parcel:
 643.20  0.00  625.00  18.20  0.00

010079401 REFAT YY ABOALHASAN
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-11152

 442.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  442.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 442.50  0.00  442.50  0.00  0.00

010079441 SEPHRONIA D DAVIS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12582
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 532.50  8.12  0.00 0.00  540.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 540.62  0.00  532.50  8.12  0.00

010079464 ALBERTA RICHARDSON
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-04675

 572.50  4.55  0.00 0.00  577.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 577.05  0.00  572.50  4.55  0.00

010079533 BILLYGOAT INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05413

 545.00  4.55  0.00 0.00  549.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 549.55  0.00  545.00  4.55  0.00

010079548 KAF PROPERTIES INC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-07481

 285.00  9.00  0.00 0.00  294.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 294.00  0.00  285.00  9.00  0.00

010079549 KAF PROPERTIES INC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-07481

 285.00  9.00  0.00 0.00  294.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 294.00  0.00  285.00  9.00  0.00

010079608 RHONDA FANNING HAIRSTON
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-07171

 651.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  651.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 651.00  0.00  651.00  0.00  0.00

010079652 REMAR HOLDING LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-13110

 276.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  276.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 276.25  0.00  276.25  0.00  0.00

010079653 REMAR HOLDING LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-13110

 276.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  276.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 276.25  0.00  276.25  0.00  0.00

010080255 JERRY WOMICK
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-13514

 347.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  347.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 347.00  0.00  347.00  0.00  0.00

010080300 EARNEST SMITH
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES18475-11893

 592.00  49.69  0.00 0.00  641.69Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-12041

 582.00  8.03  0.00 0.00  590.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,231.72  0.00  1,174.00  57.72  0.00

010080347 WPSMRE5 LLC
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-06979

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010080361 JOHN M RICHARDS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-08669

 360.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  360.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.00  0.00  360.00  0.00  0.00
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(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010080551 APOLLO FINANCIAL GROUP LLC
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-07961

 432.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.50  0.00  432.50  0.00  0.00

010080895 LORETTA EVANS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-07023

 385.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  385.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 385.00  0.00  385.00  0.00  0.00

010081140 CARLA J FIELDS
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC19475-06167

 750.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  750.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 750.00  0.00  750.00  0.00  0.00

010081388 RONALD & CYNTHIA M. WILSON
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-13501

 380.00  5.00  0.00 0.00  385.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 385.00  0.00  380.00  5.00  0.00

010081564 THOMAS M YONTZ SR
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-02918

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.00  0.00  535.00  0.00  0.00

010082018 RJ INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-10635

 693.00  7.18  0.00 0.00  700.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 700.18  0.00  693.00  7.18  0.00

010082399 ERWIN W. BEUCHERT and ANY & ALL HEIRS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-13974

 586.00  18.54  0.00 0.00  604.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 604.54  0.00  586.00  18.54  0.00

010082574 JAMES H. HARMON
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-03718

 597.50  6.00  0.00 0.00  603.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 603.50  0.00  597.50  6.00  0.00

010082985 JEFFREY A. & LAURIE J. CLEMMER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-03726

 545.00  15.00  0.00 0.00  560.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.00  0.00  545.00  15.00  0.00

010083243 ROBERT MARCELLO AFDT
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-08848

 650.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  650.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 650.00  0.00  650.00  0.00  0.00

010083265 John G Lipply
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-04424

 599.00  7.24  0.00 0.00  606.24Total This Case This Parcel:
 606.24  0.00  599.00  7.24  0.00

010083385 Michael A Bass
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-04837

 299.50  3.62  0.00 0.00  303.12Total This Case This Parcel:
 303.12  0.00  299.50  3.62  0.00
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010083386 Michael A Bass
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-04837

 299.50  3.62  0.00 0.00  303.12Total This Case This Parcel:
 303.12  0.00  299.50  3.62  0.00

010083554 JG INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-13412

 593.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  593.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 593.00  0.00  593.00  0.00  0.00

010083582 Susan R Crosby
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-05189

 698.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  698.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 698.00  0.00  698.00  0.00  0.00

010084436 CLARA PARHAM
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-06375

 330.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  330.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-13016

 352.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  352.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 682.00  0.00  682.00  0.00  0.00

010084747 JOSEPH QUEENEY
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-06443

 599.00  9.86  0.00 0.00  608.86Total This Case This Parcel:
 608.86  0.00  599.00  9.86  0.00

010086810 GRANT MARTIN
EHGF0203 BYRD MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY19475-03385

 338.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  338.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 338.00  0.00  338.00  0.00  0.00

010087061 WARNELL DAVIS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-11379

 431.75  10.00  0.00 0.00  441.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 441.75  0.00  431.75  10.00  0.00

010087212 MICHELLE C WILLIAMS
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-13089

 525.00  2.42  0.00 0.00  527.42Total This Case This Parcel:
 527.42  0.00  525.00  2.42  0.00

010087568 MARJORIE A HAUGHN
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-03842

 436.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  436.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-12472

 585.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  585.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,021.50  0.00  1,021.50  0.00  0.00

010088473 MILTON CANNADY
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-07705

 582.00  18.14  0.00 0.00  600.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 600.14  0.00  582.00  18.14  0.00

010088541 CD INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-10003

 582.00  8.03  0.00 0.00  590.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.03  0.00  582.00  8.03  0.00
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010088553 TIMOTHY LU
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-12709

 582.00  8.03  0.00 0.00  590.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.03  0.00  582.00  8.03  0.00

010088690 VICTOR ALEXANDER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-11889

 582.00  8.03  0.00 0.00  590.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.03  0.00  582.00  8.03  0.00

010088750 JONAS PROPERTIES LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-13647

 385.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  385.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 385.00  0.00  385.00  0.00  0.00

010088815 PARAMONT HOLDINGS LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-13341

 398.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  398.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 398.00  0.00  398.00  0.00  0.00

010089100 YEVGENIY BAKUNIN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03492

 665.00  49.74  0.00 0.00  714.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 714.74  0.00  665.00  49.74  0.00

010089302 DOROTHY JACKSON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-06672

 582.00  18.14  0.00 0.00  600.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 600.14  0.00  582.00  18.14  0.00

010089427 PETER WAI-PAN NG
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03826

 526.00  18.14  0.00 0.00  544.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.14  0.00  526.00  18.14  0.00

010089550 GATES FRANK W, GATES DAVID A
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-10481

 340.00  19.08  0.00 0.00  359.08Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-10785

 582.00  8.03  0.00 0.00  590.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 949.11  0.00  922.00  27.11  0.00

010089713 LIOR HEVRONI
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-06388

 582.00  49.74  0.00 0.00  631.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 631.74  0.00  582.00  49.74  0.00

010089801 L&N UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03081

 526.00  8.81  0.00 0.00  534.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.81  0.00  526.00  8.81  0.00

010090283 LEONARD N. NERFIFER JR.
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-05100

 582.00  9.75  0.00 0.00  591.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 591.75  0.00  582.00  9.75  0.00

010091130 ELIZABETH M. SMITH
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-07156
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Case Number
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 582.00  18.14  0.00 0.00  600.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 600.14  0.00  582.00  18.14  0.00

010091193 CARNELLA HOUSTON
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-06041

 582.00  8.07  0.00 0.00  590.07Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.07  0.00  582.00  8.07  0.00

010091244 DANIEL R. WEAVER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-06360

 372.50  17.00  0.00 0.00  389.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 389.50  0.00  372.50  17.00  0.00

010091249 BAIRD GEOFFREY A
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-11094

 665.00  49.74  0.00 0.00  714.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 714.74  0.00  665.00  49.74  0.00

010091280 BAF 1 LLC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-02005

 526.00  4.05  0.00 0.00  530.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.05  0.00  526.00  4.05  0.00

010091419 BEAU E. SMITH
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-05822

 360.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  360.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.00  0.00  360.00  0.00  0.00

010091422 DOROTHY PRIEST
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-02875

 582.00  4.05  0.00 0.00  586.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.05  0.00  582.00  4.05  0.00

010092861 JASON E FETTERS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-05055

 611.00  7.24  0.00 0.00  618.24Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-12743

 582.00  49.74  0.00 0.00  631.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,249.98  0.00  1,193.00  56.98  0.00

010093151 ROBERT MORAN
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-08586

 716.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  716.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 716.00  0.00  716.00  0.00  0.00

010093601 EARL P. & BRIAN P. SMITH
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-13129

 586.00  18.54  0.00 0.00  604.54Total This Case This Parcel:
 604.54  0.00  586.00  18.54  0.00

010094133 ROGER N DEAL
EHGF0192 WATSON'S LAWN CARE19475-06355

 589.62  0.00  0.00 0.00  589.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 589.62  0.00  589.62  0.00  0.00

010094151 WILLIAM R LASH
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-04944

 462.00  12.08  4.00 0.00  478.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 478.08  0.00  462.00  12.08  4.00
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010094349 NEW ZION BAPTSIT CHURCH
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-08962

 521.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  521.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 521.00  0.00  521.00  0.00  0.00

010094810 MARGUERITE COCHRANE  AFDT
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-09030

 599.00  7.18  0.00 0.00  606.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 606.18  0.00  599.00  7.18  0.00

010095051 DALE G. & SHARON K. SMITH
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-11404

 406.00  10.00  0.00 0.00  416.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 416.00  0.00  406.00  10.00  0.00

010095246 R & N INVESTMENTS INC
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-10536

 438.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  438.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 438.50  0.00  438.50  0.00  0.00

010095517 ROBERT DALE LEMASTER
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-03975

 318.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  318.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-11592

 503.50  10.00  0.00 0.00  513.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 831.50  0.00  821.50  10.00  0.00

010095627 FRANCISCO NERI
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-06966

 395.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-10968

 415.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  415.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 810.00  0.00  810.00  0.00  0.00

010095831 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TR
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-06644

 548.75  15.56  0.00 0.00  564.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 564.31  0.00  548.75  15.56  0.00

010096022 JOSEPHINE M MCMANUS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-07310

 599.00  9.86  0.00 0.00  608.86Total This Case This Parcel:
 608.86  0.00  599.00  9.86  0.00

010096250 JOHN FRANCIS JR TR
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-01988

 496.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  496.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 496.00  0.00  496.00  0.00  0.00

010096484 CAROLYN D HAGWOOD
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-02832

 612.50  23.60  0.00 0.00  636.10Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-11858

 545.00  6.00  0.00 0.00  551.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,187.10  0.00  1,157.50  29.60  0.00

010096513 NIYAT FITWI AND ABRAHAM ALEMU
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-14128
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 627.50  21.00  0.00 0.00  648.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 648.50  0.00  627.50  21.00  0.00

010096515 EGBE OJONGMBOH
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05031

 530.00  4.55  0.00 0.00  534.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 534.55  0.00  530.00  4.55  0.00

010096516 MELODE RIVERS
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-05032

 515.00  4.55  0.00 0.00  519.55Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-14123

 396.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  396.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 916.05  0.00  911.50  4.55  0.00

010096525 MARY L T ROSS TOD
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-03463

 597.50  25.53  0.00 0.00  623.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 623.03  0.00  597.50  25.53  0.00

010096551 BARBARA SNYDER
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-06915

 494.25  15.56  0.00 0.00  509.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 509.81  0.00  494.25  15.56  0.00

010096640 PHILIP L SHEN
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-05775

 632.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  632.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 632.00  0.00  632.00  0.00  0.00

010097313 Doug A Baker
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-11989

 492.00  0.00  4.00 0.00  496.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 496.00  0.00  492.00  0.00  4.00

010097450 JONMICHAEL & JUANA L. HARMON
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-04358

 623.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  623.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 623.00  0.00  623.00  0.00  0.00

010097490 LUIS E., LUIS EZEQUEL, & DAVID ELIEZER PEREZ
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-04150

 539.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  539.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 539.00  0.00  539.00  0.00  0.00

010097664 SUSAN E. DELONG-PERSINGER
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-02653

 350.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  350.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 350.00  0.00  350.00  0.00  0.00

010097966 RONALD F DAVIS
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-04249

 596.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  596.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 596.00  0.00  596.00  0.00  0.00

010098770 DAHIR SALAD ISSE
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-12424

 597.50  30.23  0.00 0.00  627.73Total This Case This Parcel:
 627.73  0.00  597.50  30.23  0.00
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Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment
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Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010098834 KENNETH KOWALSKI
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-05241

 560.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  560.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 560.00  0.00  560.00  0.00  0.00

010100134 ELIZABETH G HOFFMAN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03587

 582.00  4.05  0.00 0.00  586.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.05  0.00  582.00  4.05  0.00

010100641 RAYMOND L & LENNA SOLOMON
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-08008

 475.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  475.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 475.50  0.00  475.50  0.00  0.00

010100673 BRIAN P AND DAVID K ALTMAN
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-05109

 435.00  22.66  0.00 0.00  457.66Total This Case This Parcel:
 457.66  0.00  435.00  22.66  0.00

010101195 CP HOMES, LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-04996

 464.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  464.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 464.50  0.00  464.50  0.00  0.00

010101889 RUTH H NOCELLA
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-07909

 390.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  390.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-12187

 340.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  340.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 730.00  0.00  730.00  0.00  0.00

010102074 MICHAELE HADDEN
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-04928

 445.00  22.66  0.00 0.00  467.66Total This Case This Parcel:
 467.66  0.00  445.00  22.66  0.00

010105321 CHARLES T DELILLE
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-03869

 588.25  0.00  0.00 0.00  588.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 588.25  0.00  588.25  0.00  0.00

010105671 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TR
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-05119

 405.00  26.04  0.00 0.00  431.04Total This Case This Parcel:
 431.04  0.00  405.00  26.04  0.00

010105698 MILLENNIUM RE LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-13984

 400.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  400.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 400.00  0.00  400.00  0.00  0.00

010106068 SHEREE T FAIRALL
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC18475-17741

 526.00  4.05  0.00 0.00  530.05Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-08614

 340.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  340.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 870.05  0.00  866.00  4.05  0.00
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010106222 ROLAND WALSH
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-11534

 690.00  0.00  98.60 0.00  788.60Total This Case This Parcel:
 788.60  0.00  690.00  0.00  98.60

010106944 JOSEPH S. ALAURA
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-03983

 400.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  400.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 400.00  0.00  400.00  0.00  0.00

010107035 ERIC CROCKETT
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-05025

 526.00  4.05  0.00 0.00  530.05Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-11762

 410.00  31.40  0.00 0.00  441.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 971.45  0.00  936.00  35.45  0.00

010107829 ROBERT BENNETT
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-13164

 395.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  395.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 395.00  0.00  395.00  0.00  0.00

010108166 BETTYE GREEN
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-08939

 595.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  595.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.00  0.00  595.00  0.00  0.00

010108595 TERRI M MAYNARD & TERRY LEE PITTMAN  JR
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-03427

 599.00  7.24  0.00 0.00  606.24Total This Case This Parcel:
 606.24  0.00  599.00  7.24  0.00

010108601 BONNIE KALISKI , PAT BLAMER , CARL GENTILE , JOE CIMINELLO AND BRIAN BLAMER
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-08389

 826.00  2.40  0.00 0.00  828.40Total This Case This Parcel:
 828.40  0.00  826.00  2.40  0.00

010108609 LOLA M CAMPBELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-08390

 212.00  0.00  1.00 0.00  213.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 213.00  0.00  212.00  0.00  1.00

010108610 LOLA M CAMPBELL
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-08390

 212.00  0.00  1.00 0.00  213.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 213.00  0.00  212.00  0.00  1.00

010108818 ANTONIO D SPAGNOL
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-06334

 278.33  0.00  0.00 0.00  278.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 278.33  0.00  278.33  0.00  0.00

010108819 ANTONIO D SPAGNOL
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-06334

 278.33  0.00  0.00 0.00  278.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 278.33  0.00  278.33  0.00  0.00

010108823 ANTONIO D SPAGNOL
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-06334
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 278.33  0.00  0.00 0.00  278.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 278.33  0.00  278.33  0.00  0.00

010108930 LYNNWOOD REALTY LLC
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-07099

 545.00  12.00  0.00 0.00  557.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.00  0.00  545.00  12.00  0.00

010108974 LYNNWOOD REALTY LLC
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES18475-20960

 480.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  480.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 480.00  0.00  480.00  0.00  0.00

010109057 PEGGY A BLAIR
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-08609

 625.00  24.10  0.00 0.00  649.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 649.10  0.00  625.00  24.10  0.00

010109073 VALERIE HAYNES
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-08610

 555.00  21.00  0.00 0.00  576.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 576.00  0.00  555.00  21.00  0.00

010111466 DAVID E BRUNTY
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-09575

 576.00  8.10  0.00 0.00  584.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 584.10  0.00  576.00  8.10  0.00

010112153 SELENE GUADALUPE SANCHEZ AVALOS
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-05360

 866.00  62.41  5.82 0.00  934.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 934.23  0.00  866.00  62.41  5.82

010112240 DAVID J BOYD
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-08244

 630.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  630.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 630.00  0.00  630.00  0.00  0.00

010113459 RUSSELL E ERBY SR
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-07963

 850.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  850.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 850.00  0.00  850.00  0.00  0.00

010113534 PEGGY A YOWELL
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES18475-20173

 966.00  116.41  15.50 0.00  1,097.91Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,097.91  0.00  966.00  116.41  15.50

010113620 GEORGE W HARRIS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-02982

 385.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  385.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 385.00  0.00  385.00  0.00  0.00

010113634 BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TR
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-07641

 655.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  655.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 655.00  0.00  655.00  0.00  0.00

010113851 RICHARD T KELSO
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-08018
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 455.00  93.02  0.00 0.00  548.02Total This Case This Parcel:
 548.02  0.00  455.00  93.02  0.00

010114416 BILL BERNARDIN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-04772

 526.00  18.14  0.00 0.00  544.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.14  0.00  526.00  18.14  0.00

010115094 JEREMIAH HANNA AND CHRISTOPHER RUTH
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT19475-07163

 597.50  5.00  11.75 0.00  614.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 614.25  0.00  597.50  5.00  11.75

010115544 ELIZABETH A MOUNTS
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-10606

 477.00  53.27  27.30 0.00  557.57Total This Case This Parcel:
 557.57  0.00  477.00  53.27  27.30

010115550 JOHN A BERECZ
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC18475-20841

 1,100.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  1,100.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,100.00  0.00  1,100.00  0.00  0.00

010115556 WILBURN S WEST JR
EHGF0204 WORKING MAN P LANDSCAPING19475-09104

 523.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  523.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 523.00  0.00  523.00  0.00  0.00

010115739 DANIELLE NICOLE DELOSS
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-09761

 427.00  72.47  0.00 0.00  499.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 499.47  0.00  427.00  72.47  0.00

010115787 JEFFERY PIERCE
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-09671

 570.00  41.01  0.00 0.00  611.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 611.01  0.00  570.00  41.01  0.00

010115810 MARY M UPTON
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-02556

 390.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  390.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 390.00  0.00  390.00  0.00  0.00

010115819 PENNY E WENTZEL
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-03040

 679.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  679.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 679.50  0.00  679.50  0.00  0.00

010115931 US BANK TRUST NA TR
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-02338

 410.00  55.25  0.00 0.00  465.25Total This Case This Parcel:
 465.25  0.00  410.00  55.25  0.00

010117102 JOY BUTLER
EHGF0108 JOHNS INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING19475-03419

 567.50  25.00  0.00 0.00  592.50Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-11842

 457.50  10.00  0.00 0.00  467.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,060.00  0.00  1,025.00  35.00  0.00
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010117124 WENDY JENKINS
EHGF0605 CENTRAL OHIO GRASS CUTTERS19475-06387

 512.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  512.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 512.00  0.00  512.00  0.00  0.00

010118616 IGLESIA DE DIOS FUENTE DE SALVACION INC
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03953

 526.00  8.81  0.00 0.00  534.81Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-08876

 582.00  49.74  0.00 0.00  631.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,166.55  0.00  1,108.00  58.55  0.00

010118823 LINUS WALKER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-08640

 526.00  17.22  0.00 0.00  543.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.22  0.00  526.00  17.22  0.00

010118845 PHILLIP & JOYCE PRINCE
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-02612

 526.00  6.60  0.00 0.00  532.60Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-13971

 443.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  443.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 975.60  0.00  969.00  6.60  0.00

010118924 WILLIAM R. AND LOIS J. HENDRICKS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-04652

 405.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  405.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 405.00  0.00  405.00  0.00  0.00

010119163 OTIS A ROSS AND MARY E ROSS
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC19475-05437

 580.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  580.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 580.00  0.00  580.00  0.00  0.00

010119204 CHANCE POUNDS
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT19475-06281

 458.00  5.00  0.00 0.00  463.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 463.00  0.00  458.00  5.00  0.00

010119498 PAULINE L HENNESSEE
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-03544

 478.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  478.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 478.00  0.00  478.00  0.00  0.00

010119925 US BANK TRUST NA TR
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-06142

 385.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  385.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 385.00  0.00  385.00  0.00  0.00

010120567 VERONICA OMOYOSI
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-10637

 422.00  50.00  0.00 0.00  472.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 472.00  0.00  422.00  50.00  0.00

010121226 PAUL PHAOLANEXANG
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-06865

 465.00  66.38  0.00 0.00  531.38Total This Case This Parcel:
 531.38  0.00  465.00  66.38  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010121787 JONATHAN ZEIGLER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-11066

 582.00  8.03  0.00 0.00  590.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.03  0.00  582.00  8.03  0.00

010121876 JONATHAN A WEINER
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-07895

 424.00  12.08  0.00 0.00  436.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 436.08  0.00  424.00  12.08  0.00

010121905 EVELYN MCCOMAS
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-07896

 247.00  6.05  1.00 0.00  254.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 254.05  0.00  247.00  6.05  1.00

010121906 EVELYN MCCOMAS
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-07896

 247.00  6.05  1.00 0.00  254.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 254.05  0.00  247.00  6.05  1.00

010122960 DAVID B CARTER
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-09343

 619.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  619.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 619.00  0.00  619.00  0.00  0.00

010123781 DEBORAH L BARBER TR
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-06020

 526.00  18.14  0.00 0.00  544.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.14  0.00  526.00  18.14  0.00

010124211 LEZLIE A VALENTINE-COWAN
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-07046

 330.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  330.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 330.00  0.00  330.00  0.00  0.00

010125135 BRIAN HENRY   19 CV 002182 FORECLOSURES
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-07118

 636.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  636.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 636.00  0.00  636.00  0.00  0.00

010125359 MAGGIE M ROSS
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC19475-05490

 600.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  600.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 600.00  0.00  600.00  0.00  0.00

010125447 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 18CV000349
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-05675

 295.00  37.76  0.00 0.00  332.76Total This Case This Parcel:
 332.76  0.00  295.00  37.76  0.00

010125450 STATE OF OHIO FORFEITURE 18CV002561
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-13558

 430.00  0.00  4.00 0.00  434.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 434.00  0.00  430.00  0.00  4.00

010126024 KEVIN C KEARNS
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-07056

 599.00  9.86  0.00 0.00  608.86Total This Case This Parcel:
 608.86  0.00  599.00  9.86  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010126205 BETTY J SHELTON AFDT
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-08478

 576.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  586.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.32  0.00  576.00  10.32  0.00

010126593 SAVANNAH R & GILBERT ABBINGTON
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO18475-19409

 575.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  575.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 575.00  0.00  575.00  0.00  0.00

010127109 WAYNE F JOHNSON TOD
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-06324

 526.00  4.05  0.00 0.00  530.05Total This Case This Parcel:
 530.05  0.00  526.00  4.05  0.00

010127206 PATRICIA L REED
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-08866

 582.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  592.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 592.32  0.00  582.00  10.32  0.00

010127632 CORELOGIC, TAX BILL MAILING
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-04048

 422.00  14.54  0.00 0.00  436.54Total This Case This Parcel:  436.54

 0.00  0.00  422.00  14.54  0.00  436.54

010128325 THOMAS J MONTGOMERY
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-05438

 543.75  15.56  0.00 0.00  559.31Total This Case This Parcel:
 559.31  0.00  543.75  15.56  0.00

010128350 ROSCOE V ZWOLL TR
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-08807

 436.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  436.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 436.00  0.00  436.00  0.00  0.00

010129311 ROLAND DANIELS JR
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-07064

 586.00  9.86  0.00 0.00  595.86Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.86  0.00  586.00  9.86  0.00

010129367 RONALD S BAER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-05798

 611.00  7.24  0.00 0.00  618.24Total This Case This Parcel:
 618.24  0.00  611.00  7.24  0.00

010129455 MARJORIE L. KOCH (GOLDSBURY)
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-02947

 582.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  592.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 592.32  0.00  582.00  10.32  0.00

010129947 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TR
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-05662

 586.00  7.23  0.00 0.00  593.23Total This Case This Parcel:
 593.23  0.00  586.00  7.23  0.00

010130228 JOSEPH M. & CHRISTINE A. DAMIENE
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-09714

 522.00  122.77  2.00 0.00  646.77Total This Case This Parcel:
 646.77  0.00  522.00  122.77  2.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010133221 DAVID M COOPER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-11923

 582.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  592.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 592.32  0.00  582.00  10.32  0.00

010133523 JOHNNY F TUTT
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-03596

 526.00  18.14  0.00 0.00  544.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.14  0.00  526.00  18.14  0.00

010133554 IRENE E RADCLIFF
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-12080

 481.00  72.47  0.00 0.00  553.47Total This Case This Parcel:
 553.47  0.00  481.00  72.47  0.00

010133639 ANTHONY WOODFORD
EHGF0604 ONE HAND WASHES19475-08371

 535.00  41.01  0.00 0.00  576.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 576.01  0.00  535.00  41.01  0.00

010134575 JOHN C   STOESSEL
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-03933

 492.00  12.08  2.00 0.00  506.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 506.08  0.00  492.00  12.08  2.00

010135720 JAMES A BOWMAN
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-03360

 686.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  686.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 686.00  0.00  686.00  0.00  0.00

010136109 PROPERTIES 4 YOU LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-06583

 325.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  325.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 325.00  0.00  325.00  0.00  0.00

010136139 SONYA A BRANCH
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-05519

 526.00  17.22  0.00 0.00  543.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 543.22  0.00  526.00  17.22  0.00

010136236 RAYNARD L MCCRARY
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-13508

 396.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  396.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 396.50  0.00  396.50  0.00  0.00

010136703 BOBBY G MITCHELL
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-10009

 576.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  586.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.32  0.00  576.00  10.32  0.00

010137135 SOUTH SIDE VENTURES LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-03369

 350.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  350.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 350.00  0.00  350.00  0.00  0.00

010137211 TIMOTHY M. NELOMS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-10407

 582.00  8.03  0.00 0.00  590.03Total This Case This Parcel:
 590.03  0.00  582.00  8.03  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010137303 ESTATE OF LAURA M. WHITAKER
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-08268

 665.00  49.74  0.00 0.00  714.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 714.74  0.00  665.00  49.74  0.00

010138202 NABIL N M H M ALTURKAIT
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-04087

 582.00  17.22  0.00 0.00  599.22Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-08103

 665.00  49.81  0.00 0.00  714.81Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,314.03  0.00  1,247.00  67.03  0.00

010139356 JIMMY DRAGICH
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-05180

 582.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  592.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 592.32  0.00  582.00  10.32  0.00

010140865 JOHN AND LISA RANFT
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-05402

 491.75  0.00  0.00 0.00  491.75Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-13269

 436.00  36.32  0.00 0.00  472.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 964.07  0.00  927.75  36.32  0.00

010150560 SELECTIVE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-04302

 293.00  4.93  0.00 0.00  297.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 297.93  0.00  293.00  4.93  0.00

010153161 DONNA LINDSEY
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-04169

 516.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  516.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 516.00  0.00  516.00  0.00  0.00

010153171 VANYA J CLARK
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-05393

 561.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  561.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 561.00  0.00  561.00  0.00  0.00

010155530 BETTY A SMITH
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-09436

 586.00  7.19  0.00 0.00  593.19Total This Case This Parcel:
 593.19  0.00  586.00  7.19  0.00

010155715 CARL P MEGLAN
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-06904

 586.00  9.86  0.00 0.00  595.86Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.86  0.00  586.00  9.86  0.00

010155879 TERRY M CAIN
EHGF0193 CONSOLIDATED SERVICES & MANAGEMENT19475-07241

 434.00  5.00  0.00 0.00  439.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 439.00  0.00  434.00  5.00  0.00

010161634 JUDITH ILENE GOMEZ
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-06226

 652.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  652.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 652.00  0.00  652.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

010161906 LERETA
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-06716

 535.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  535.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 535.00  0.00  535.00  0.00  0.00

010162184 Scott E Weaver
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-05512

 406.00  12.08  0.00 0.00  418.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 418.08  0.00  406.00  12.08  0.00

010162200 KERMETTA L. FOLMAR
EHGF0173 M POWER19475-04734

 696.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  696.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-14516

 586.00  18.55  0.00 0.00  604.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,300.55  0.00  1,282.00  18.55  0.00

010162637 ROBERT F KUHN
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-07016

 582.00  17.22  0.00 0.00  599.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 599.22  0.00  582.00  17.22  0.00

010166858 MEWAEL A AFEWERKI
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-13829

 582.00  49.74  0.00 0.00  631.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 631.74  0.00  582.00  49.74  0.00

010166863 ROBERT COLES
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-14767

 582.00  49.74  0.00 0.00  631.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 631.74  0.00  582.00  49.74  0.00

010166872 CARLA J RILEY
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-01287

 524.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  524.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 524.00  0.00  524.00  0.00  0.00

010166989 MAO YU
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-05513

 492.00  24.10  8.00 0.00  524.10Total This Case This Parcel:
 524.10  0.00  492.00  24.10  8.00

010167318 ME ENTERPRISE
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-09777

 576.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  586.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.32  0.00  576.00  10.32  0.00

010167471 EMMITT HILLMAN JR
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-08388

 548.00  125.50  2.00 0.00  675.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 675.50  0.00  548.00  125.50  2.00

010172391 Sulistyo Rakhmadi
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-05101

 586.00  9.86  0.00 0.00  595.86Total This Case This Parcel:
 595.86  0.00  586.00  9.86  0.00

010198553 PROFESSIONAL REALTY ORGANIZATION
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-06390
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 352.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  352.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 352.00  0.00  352.00  0.00  0.00

010205509 CHUNG LIN HSU
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-13309

 582.00  9.75  0.00 0.00  591.75Total This Case This Parcel:
 591.75  0.00  582.00  9.75  0.00

010235619 LAYMAN HOMES INC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-11044

 681.00  7.18  0.00 0.00  688.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 688.18  0.00  681.00  7.18  0.00

010242809 JANET R. MCMURRAY
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-06774

 784.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  784.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 784.00  0.00  784.00  0.00  0.00

010258114 OLDE TOWNE BUILDING COMPANY LLC
EHGF0180 KEEP IT CLEAN LAWN CARE & POWER WASHING19475-08818

 501.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  501.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 501.00  0.00  501.00  0.00  0.00

010271111 MOBY CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT LTD
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-06630

 526.00  18.14  0.00 0.00  544.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.14  0.00  526.00  18.14  0.00

010271116 CENTRAL OHIO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT ORGANIZATION
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-07666

 526.00  18.14  0.00 0.00  544.14Total This Case This Parcel:
 544.14  0.00  526.00  18.14  0.00

010278958 SHAREEFA WADUD
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-07002

 585.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  585.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 585.00  0.00  585.00  0.00  0.00

010298020 MORNING STAR PARTNERS LLC
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-01729

 585.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  585.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 585.00  0.00  585.00  0.00  0.00

510176417 ROBIN KARIM
EHGF0178 INTEMPERANCE PRESERVATION & RESORATIONS LLC19475-02417

 585.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  585.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 585.00  0.00  585.00  0.00  0.00

510228736 SHERYL WISE
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-06940

 572.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  572.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 572.00  0.00  572.00  0.00  0.00

520146508 BARBARA HAMM
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-05016

 740.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  740.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 740.00  0.00  740.00  0.00  0.00

520168898 L&N-UP ALUM CREEK LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-03719
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Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 992.00  7.24  0.00 0.00  999.24Total This Case This Parcel:
 999.24  0.00  992.00  7.24  0.00

520197566 BRANDON STEELE
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-13584

 576.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  576.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 576.00  0.00  576.00  0.00  0.00

530164074 MARGARET E MESSER &
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-09302

 582.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  592.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 592.32  0.00  582.00  10.32  0.00

530164223 CRISSY A WEAVER, HAROLD SMITH, &
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-11339

 582.00  10.37  0.00 0.00  592.37Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-14887

 582.00  49.74  0.00 0.00  631.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,224.11  0.00  1,164.00  60.11  0.00

530193251 LINDA F. HARRIS
EHGF0201 HANDY ALLEN AND SON19475-02333

 340.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  340.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 340.00  0.00  340.00  0.00  0.00

530243137 US BANK TRUST NA TR
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-06680

 582.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  592.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 592.32  0.00  582.00  10.32  0.00

545252375 MARY L JUSTUS-FUCHS
EHGF0602 GREEN EDGE19475-05699

 576.00  10.32  0.00 0.00  586.32Total This Case This Parcel:
 586.32  0.00  576.00  10.32  0.00

545268356 ONE SPRINGBORO CO LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES18475-20379

 1,006.00  7.24  0.00 0.00  1,013.24Total This Case This Parcel:
 1,013.24  0.00  1,006.00  7.24  0.00

550156147 HAL D HUNDLEY
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-13288

 578.00  217.01  16.00 0.00  811.01Total This Case This Parcel:
 811.01  0.00  578.00  217.01  16.00

550276601 RICH WATERS
EHGF0161 MOWTIVATION LAWN SERVICES LLC19475-07307

 582.00  17.22  0.00 0.00  599.22Total This Case This Parcel:
 599.22  0.00  582.00  17.22  0.00

560170364 BERNICE D. EVERMAN
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-08191

 414.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  414.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 414.50  0.00  414.50  0.00  0.00

570149855 LAWRENCE CROW
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-06573

 734.00  28.62  0.00 0.00  762.62Total This Case This Parcel:
 762.62  0.00  734.00  28.62  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

570159572 WATERS STANLEY E
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-06026

 580.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  580.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 580.00  0.00  580.00  0.00  0.00

570159671 BUSSMAN ERIC H
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-10572

 591.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  591.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 591.00  0.00  591.00  0.00  0.00

570159719 WELLS FARGO REAL ESTATE 1 HOME CAMPUS
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-04110

 484.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  484.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 484.00  0.00  484.00  0.00  0.00

570168515 JOHNNIE SIMMONS & THOMAS SIMMONS
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-02484

 774.00  0.00  7.50 0.00  781.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 781.50  0.00  774.00  0.00  7.50

570168604 BARBARA HUNT
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-05794

 360.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  360.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 360.00  0.00  360.00  0.00  0.00

570222593 OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC
EHGF0177 ROOT UNLIMITED LLC19475-03910

 605.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  605.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 605.00  0.00  605.00  0.00  0.00

570230241 JEFF & SANDRA GLASSMAN
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-03471

 464.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  464.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 464.50  0.00  464.50  0.00  0.00

570230418 SPECIALIZED LOAN SERVICING
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-07643

 462.00  12.08  0.00 0.00  474.08Total This Case This Parcel:
 474.08  0.00  462.00  12.08  0.00

570233482 WESTBOOK VILLAGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
EHGF0167 QUALITY LAWNCARE T.A.M19475-05409

 555.75  5.22  0.00 0.00  560.97Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0160 FELLAS19475-12096

 394.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  394.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 954.97  0.00  949.75  5.22  0.00

570235029 CORELOGIC
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-04745

 341.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  341.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 341.00  0.00  341.00  0.00  0.00

570235049 CORELOGIC
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-05886

 355.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  355.00Total This Case This Parcel:
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-12457

 440.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  440.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 795.00  0.00  795.00  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

570243686 WEINMANN RICHARD
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-09420

 529.00  35.85  0.00 0.00  564.85Total This Case This Parcel:
 564.85  0.00  529.00  35.85  0.00

570274549 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03118

 326.00  6.06  0.00 0.00  332.06Total This Case This Parcel:
 332.06  0.00  326.00  6.06  0.00

570274550 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03118

 326.00  6.06  0.00 0.00  332.06Total This Case This Parcel:
 332.06  0.00  326.00  6.06  0.00

570274552 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03840

 652.00  12.13  0.00 0.00  664.13Total This Case This Parcel:
 664.13  0.00  652.00  12.13  0.00

570274559 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03280

 652.00  41.74  0.00 0.00  693.74Total This Case This Parcel:
 693.74  0.00  652.00  41.74  0.00

570274561 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03277

 326.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  326.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 326.00  0.00  326.00  0.00  0.00

570274562 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03277

 326.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  326.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 326.00  0.00  326.00  0.00  0.00

570274564 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03120

 326.00  11.33  0.00 0.00  337.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 337.33  0.00  326.00  11.33  0.00

570274565 ADAL INVESTMENTS LLC
EHGF0406 IBAR HOME MAINTENANCE & REPAIR SERVICES19475-03120

 326.00  11.33  0.00 0.00  337.33Total This Case This Parcel:
 337.33  0.00  326.00  11.33  0.00

600147847 ADA SLUSS
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-07154

 222.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  222.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 222.50  0.00  222.50  0.00  0.00

600147848 ADA SLUSS
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-07154

 222.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  222.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 222.50  0.00  222.50  0.00  0.00

600147849 ADA SLUSS
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-07154

 222.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  222.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 222.50  0.00  222.50  0.00  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

600147913 ABDI HASHI
EHGF0173 M POWER18475-17417

 637.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  637.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 637.00  0.00  637.00  0.00  0.00

600148217 ADA SLUSS
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-07154

 222.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  222.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 222.50  0.00  222.50  0.00  0.00

600157936 DEGAS REAL ESTATE SOLUTIONS LLC
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-09593

 448.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  448.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 448.00  0.00  448.00  0.00  0.00

600159141 BEATRICE K RHEA
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-07699

 586.00  18.55  0.00 0.00  604.55Total This Case This Parcel:
 604.55  0.00  586.00  18.55  0.00

600168113 RYAN BLAUROCK-DECEASED
EHGF0190 TURF STRIPERS LAWNCARE LLC19475-04993

 669.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  669.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 669.00  0.00  669.00  0.00  0.00

600187067 GARY C WALLACE (DECEASED)
EHGF0195 RICHTURN LLC19475-11685

 432.50  0.00  0.00 0.00  432.50Total This Case This Parcel:
 432.50  0.00  432.50  0.00  0.00

600205342 JOYCE A DAVENPORT
EHGF0603 MIDWEST GREEN19475-03535

 328.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  328.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 328.00  0.00  328.00  0.00  0.00

600241327 SELECTIVE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-04302

 293.00  4.93  0.00 0.00  297.93Total This Case This Parcel:
 297.93  0.00  293.00  4.93  0.00

610181709 CIAKA A. & JOANNA B FLEMISTER
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-08159

 599.00  7.18  0.00 0.00  606.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 606.18  0.00  599.00  7.18  0.00

610190433 Donald L Jones
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-06839

 586.00  7.20  0.00 0.00  593.20Total This Case This Parcel:
 593.20  0.00  586.00  7.20  0.00

610206717 DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST  COMPANY TR
EHGF0165 TRUCKCO19475-07355

 540.00  0.00  0.00 0.00  540.00Total This Case This Parcel:
 540.00  0.00  540.00  0.00  0.00

610218056 YAW & DELALI AGYEKUM
EHGF0175 PREMIER LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES19475-10227

 681.00  7.18  0.00 0.00  688.18Total This Case This Parcel:
 688.18  0.00  681.00  7.18  0.00
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 0.00  413,109.96  686.33 12,244.00  426,040.29 1,006.54Total for Franklin County
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Parcel

Case Number
Process Abate Tonnage Tires TotalPayment

Owner of Property

Contractor Number and Contractor Name:

Tax Assessment Report:  List of Abated Parcels and Associated Fees and Payments
(This Report Contains Abatements from 5/1/2019 to 10/31/2019)

 413,109.96  686.33  426,040.29 0.00  12,244.00

Number of Parcels for this run: 746

TotalPaymentTiresTonnageAbateProcess

 1,006.54

Number of Cases for this run:  812
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